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1. How closely have you been following the events surrounding Brett Kavanaugh's nomination to the Supreme Court?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
237 105 95 37 153 84 57 68 112 65 172 55 29 101 52
Very closely 24% 28% 30% 18% 32% 16% 19% 20% 31% 17% 27% 31% 14% 27% 22%
C C E FG | L L
348 128 120 74 158 190 83 115 149 111 236 38 101 123 85
closely 34% 34% 38% 35% 32% 36% 28% 33% 41% 30% 37% 21% 48% 33% 36%
F | KMN K K
181 67 57 41 86 95 52 77 52 63 117 33 30 71 47
Not very closely 18% 18% 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 22% 14% 17% 19% 18% 14% 19% 20%
H
221 68 34 59 76 145 95 78 47 126 95 a4 46 79 51
Not at all 22% 18% 11% 28% 16% 28% 32% 23% 13% 34% 15% 24% 22% 21% 22%
B AB D GH H J
22 8 7 - 14 9 10 9 3 8 14 10 5 4 3
Don't Know 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1%
H ™M
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
585 233 215 111 311 274 140 183 261 176 408 93 130 224 137
Aware (Net) 58% 62% 69% 53% 64% 52% 47% 53% 72% 47% 64% 52% 61% 59% 57%
C E FG |
401 136 91 100 162 240 147 155 99 189 212 76 76 151 98
Unaware (Net) 40% 36% 29% 47% 33% 46% 49% 45% 27% 51% 33% 43% 36% 40% 41%
AB D H H J

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. How closely have you been following the events surrounding Brett Kavanaugh's nomination to the Supreme Court?

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree

A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
237 66 171 99 138 116 13 24 83 155 82 193 44

Very closely 24% 22% 24% 18% 30% 25% 15% 12% 35% 27% 19% 25% 18%
C G * EFG J *

348 83 264 179 169 148 28 76 96 199 149 263 85

Somewhat closely 34% 28% 37% 33% 37% 31% 33% 36% 40% 35% 34% 35% 34%
A * E *

181 63 117 113 67 90 16 45 30 110 71 134 46

Not very closely 18% 21% 16% 21% 15% 19% 19% 21% 13% 19% 16% 18% 19%
D * H *

221 69 152 147 74 102 28 61 29 91 130 151 70

Not at all 22% 23% 21% 27% 16% 22% 33% 29% 12% 16% 29% 20% 28%
D H H* H | *
22 14 8 10 12 18 - 4 - 13 9 18 4

Don't Know 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% - 2% - 2% 2% 2% 1%
B H * *

1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

585 149 435 278 307 264 41 100 179 354 231 456 129

Aware (Net) 58% 51% 61% 51% 67% 56% 48% 48% 75% 62% 52% 60% 52%
A C * EFG J *

401 132 269 260 141 192 44 106 60 200 201 285 116

Unaware (Net) 40% 45% 38% 47% 31% 41% 52% 50% 25% 35% 46% 38% 47%
D H H* H I *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. How closely have you been following the events surrounding Brett Kavanaugh's nomination to the Supreme Court?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
237 237 - 222 199 22 11 155 70 73 119 45
Very closely 24% 41% - 29% 50% 6% 7% 26% 21% 27% 23% 21%
B EF CEF
348 348 - 341 171 169 6 216 114 88 184 76
Somewhat closely 34% 59% - 45% 43% 47% 4% 36% 35% 33% 35% 35%
B F F F
181 - 181 138 16 123 36 103 71 39 98 44
Not very closely 18% - 45% 18% 4% 34% 21% 17% 22% 14% 19% 20%
A D CDF D
221 - 221 52 8 44 113 121 69 59 110 51
Not at all 22% - 55% 7% 2% 12% 66% 20% 21% 22% 21% 23%
A D cD CDE
22 - - 3 1 2 5 3 4 12 7 3
Don't Know 2% - - * * 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
cb J
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swoy o - - -
585 585 - 562 370 192 18 371 185 160 303 121
Aware (Net) 58% 100% - 74% 94% 53% 10% 62% 56% 59% 58% 55%
B EF CEF F
401 - 401 190 24 167 149 224 139 98 209 95
Unaware (Net) 40% - 100% 25% 6% 46% 87% 37% 43% 36% 40% 43%
A D CcD CDE

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose Brett Kavanaugh's confirmation as the next Supreme Court justice?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
202 14 154 30 124 77 38 60 104 56 145 32 41 97 32
Strongly support 20% 4% 49% 14% 26% 15% 13% 17% 29% 15% 23% 18% 19% 26% 13%
AC A E FG | N
114 20 67 20 69 45 41 42 31 31 83 15 22 50 26
support 11% 5% 21% 9% 14% 9% 14% 12% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 13% 11%
AC E
128 61 25 34 69 60 40 44 45 a4 84 24 25 48 32
oppose 13% 16% 8% 16% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13%
B B
270 189 11 56 107 163 69 85 115 91 178 47 66 85 72
Strongly oppose 27% 50% 3% 27% 22% 31% 23% 24% 32% 24% 28% 26% 31% 22% 30%
BC B D
294 91 58 71 116 178 110 115 69 151 143 61 57 99 77
Don't Know 29% 24% 18% 34% 24% 34% 37% 33% 19% 40% 23% 34% 27% 26% 32%
B D H H J
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
316 34 221 50 194 122 78 103 135 88 228 47 64 147 58
Support (Net) 31% 9% 70% 24% 40% 23% 26% 30% 37% 24% 36% 26% 30% 39% 24%
AC A E F | KN
398 250 36 90 176 222 109 129 160 135 263 71 92 132 103
Oppose (Net) 40% 67% 11% 43% 36% 43% 37% 37% 44% 36% 41% 39% 43% 35% 43%
BC B

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose Brett Kavanaugh's confirmation as the next Supreme Court justice?

_

ildren in old
. “
A B

Education

No college
degree

College
degree

Employment Sta

o
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
202 56 146 95 106 88 13 23 77 138 63 178 24
Strongly support 20% 19% 20% 17% 23% 19% 16% 11% 32% 24% 14% 23% 10%
G * EFG J L *
114 45 69 63 51 54 11 30 19 70 44 94 20
Somewhat support 11% 15% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 14% 8% 12% 10% 12% 8%
B * P
128 32 % 69 59 66 9 26 28 81 47 99 30
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12%
* P
270 54 216 126 144 127 22 47 74 131 139 19 74
Strongly oppose 27% 18% 30% 23% 31% 27% 25% 23% 31% 23% 32% 26% 30%
A c * | *
294 108 186 195 99 139 30 84 41 147 147 193 101
Don't Know 29% 37% 26% 36% 2% 29% 36% 40% 17% 26% 33% 25% 41%
B D H H* EH | K*
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

316 101 214 158 157 143 24 53 96 208 107 272 43

Support (Net) 31% 34% 30% 29% 34% 30% 28% 25% 40% 37% 24% 36% 17%
* EG J L *

398 86 312 195 204 192 30 73 102 212 187 294 104

Oppose (Net) 40% 29% 44% 35% 44% 41% 36% 35% 43% 37% 42% 39% 42%
A c * *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you support or oppose Brett Kavanaugh's confirmation as the next Supreme Court justice?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
202 179 22 188 135 53 13 79 108 45 104 52
Strongly support 20% 31% 6% 25% 34% 15% 7% 13% 33% 17% 20% 24%
B EF CEF G
114 69 44 97 25 72 14 59 52 33 49 32
Somewhat support 11% 12% 11% 13% 6% 20% 8% 10% 16% 12% 9% 15%
D CDF G
128 76 52 119 52 67 8 89 36 30 65 33
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 19% 5% 15% 11% 11% 12% 15%
F F F
270 213 56 250 166 85 18 223 40 85 140 45
Strongly oppose 27% 37% 14% 33% 42% 23% 10% 37% 12% 31% 27% 21%
B EF CEF F H K
294 47 227 101 17 84 119 149 92 77 162 55
Don't Know 29% 8% 57% 13% 4% 23% 70% 25% 28% 28% 31% 25%
A D cb CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swoy o - - - -
316 248 66 285 160 125 26 138 160 78 153 84
Support (Net) 31% 42% 16% 38% 41% 35% 15% 23% 49% 29% 30% 39%
B F F F G 1
398 290 108 369 218 152 26 311 75 115 204 79
Oppose (Net) 40% 50% 27% 49% 55% 42% 15% 52% 23% 43% 39% 36%
B EF CEF F H

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you think Brett Kavanaugh will be confirmed as the next Supreme Court justice?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
457 142 210 90 254 203 99 166 191 141 316 79 98 187 93
Yes 45% 38% 67% 43% 52% 39% 33% 48% 53% 38% 50% 44% 46% 49% 39%
AC E F F |
115 67 19 18 56 59 48 25 42 a4 70 9 25 52 29
No 11% 18% 6% 8% 12% 11% 16% 7% 11% 12% 11% 5% 12% 14% 12%
BC G K K K
436 167 85 103 176 260 150 156 130 188 248 91 90 139 116
Don't Know 43% 44% 27% 49% 36% 50% 50% 45% 36% 50% 39% 51% 42% 37% 49%
B B D H H J ™M M
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you think Brett Kavanaugh will be confirmed as the next Supreme Court justice?
. “
A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
457 126 331 223 234 205 35 76 141 284 173 361 96
Yes 45% 43% 46% 41% 51% 43% 41% 36% 59% 50% 39% 48% 39%
C * EFG J *
115 34 81 58 57 52 11 24 28 61 54 93 22
No 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9%
* *
436 136 300 267 169 217 39 111 70 222 214 306 130
Don't Know 43% 46% 42% 49% 37% 46% 46% 53% 29% 39% 49% 40% 52%
D H H* H | K*
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you think Brett Kavanaugh will be confirmed as the next Supreme Court justice?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218

457 357 98 434 237 197 23 274 166 113 240 103
Yes 45% 61% 24% 57% 60% 55% 13% 46% 51% 42% 46% 47%

B F F F

115 78 37 90 60 30 24 68 29 42 49 24

No 11% 13% 9% 12% 15% 8% 14% 11% 9% 15% 9% 11%
E CE J

436 149 267 232 98 134 125 255 133 115 230 91

Don't Know 43% 26% 66% 31% 25% 37% 73% 43% 41% 43% 44% 42%
A D cb CDE

1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




4. Have you seen, heard, or read anything about the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
395 172 133 73 197 197 65 131 199 122 272 64 81 151 99
Yes, heard a lot 39% 46% 42% 35% 41% 38% 22% 38% 55% 33% 43% 36% 38% 40% 41%
C F FG |
361 125 126 83 172 189 105 133 123 118 243 62 82 140 77
Yes, heard a little 36% 33% 40% 39% 35% 36% 35% 38% 34% 31% 38% 34% 39% 37% 32%
172 57 41 45 82 90 86 54 32 88 84 23 30 72 46
No 17% 15% 13% 21% 17% 17% 29% 16% 9% 23% 13% 13% 14% 19% 19%
B GH H J
81 22 14 10 35 46 41 30 10 46 35 31 19 15 16
Don't Know 8% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 14% 9% 3% 12% 5% 17% 9% 4% 7%
H H J LMN M
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
756 297 259 156 369 386 171 263 322 240 516 126 163 291 175
Yes (Net) 75% 79% 82% 74% 76% 74% 57% 76% 89% 64% 81% 70% 77% 77% 74%
C F FG |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Have you seen, heard, or read anything about the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh?

ildren in old Employment Sta
. “
A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
395 87 308 19 199 157 28 71 139 236 159 301 %

Yes, heard a lot 39% 29% 43% 36% 43% 33% 33% 34% 58% 42% 36% 40% 38%
A * EFG *
361 117 244 185 176 181 26 74 80 214 147 286 74

Yes, heard a litle 36% 40% 34% 34% 38% 38% 31% 35% 33% 38% 33% 38% 30%
* P
172 58 113 117 54 90 20 44 17 83 89 121 50

No 17% 20% 16% 21% 12% 19% 24% 21% 7% 15% 20% 16% 20%
D H H* H *
81 33 48 50 31 46 11 21 3 35 46 51 30

Don't Know 8% 11% 7% 9% 7% 10% 13% 10% 1% 6% 10% 7% 12%
H H* H | *

1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

756 204 552 381 374 337 54 145 219 450 306 587 168

Yes (Net) 75% 69% 77% 70% 81% 71% 63% 69% 92% 79% 69% 77% 68%
A c * EFG J L *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Have you seen, heard, or read anything about the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
395 370 24 395 395 - - 267 113 91 225 79
Yes, heard a lot 39% 63% 6% 52% 100% - - 45% 34% 34% 43% 36%
B EF CEF H |
361 192 167 361 - 361 - 215 129 94 174 92
Yes, heard a little 36% 33% 42% 48% - 100% - 36% 39% 35% 34% 42%
A DF CDF
172 18 149 - - - 172 85 70 52 90 29
No 17% 3% 37% - - - 100% 14% 21% 19% 17% 13%
A CDE G
81 4 62 - - - - 31 16 33 30 18
Don't Know 8% 1% 15% - - - - 5% 5% 12% 6% 8%
A J
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
vz _____ __________ ____ ____ ____ _____ |
756 562 190 756 395 361 - 482 242 185 399 171
Yes (Net) 75% 96% 47% 100% 100% 100% - 81% 74% 68% 77% 78%
B F F F | |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you believe the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
321 211 31 64 137 184 91 99 131 94 226 55 67 111 88
Yes 32% 56% 10% 30% 28% 35% 31% 29% 36% 25% 36% 30% 32% 29% 37%
BC B D |
286 32 191 52 179 108 71 104 112 82 204 40 48 127 71
No 28% 9% 61% 25% 37% 21% 24% 30% 31% 22% 32% 22% 22% 34% 30%
AC A E | KL
401 133 92 95 171 230 135 145 121 197 204 85 97 140 79
Don't Know 40% 35% 29% 45% 35% 44% 46% 42% 33% 53% 32% 48% 46% 37% 33%
B D H J MN N
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you believe the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh?

_-

Education

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
321 79 242 144 177 153 31 52 86 182 139 237 84
Yes 32% 27% 34% 26% 38% 32% 36% 25% 36% 32% 31% 31% 34%
C * G *
286 90 196 145 141 126 20 57 82 190 96 239 47
No 28% 31% 27% 27% 31% 27% 24% 27% 34% 33% 22% 31% 19%
* ] L *
401 127 274 259 142 195 34 101 71 196 206 284 118
Don't Know 40% 43% 39% 47% 31% 41% 40% 48% 30% 34% 47% 37% 47%
D H * H | *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you believe the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
321 253 67 306 197 109 15 259 50 106 154 61
Yes 32% 43% 17% 40% 50% 30% 9% 43% 15% 39% 30% 28%
B EF CEF F H JK
286 212 72 251 144 108 30 121 147 67 141 78
No 28% 36% 18% 33% 36% 30% 17% 20% 45% 25% 27% 36%
B F F F G 1
401 120 262 199 54 144 127 218 130 98 224 80
Don't Know 40% 20% 65% 26% 14% 40% 74% 36% 40% 36% 43% 37%
A D cb CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you believe Brett Kavanaugh should withdraw his nomination to the Supreme Court?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 503 174 181 97 220 283 125 177 201 196 307 101 114 172 116
Base: All Answering (wtd) 496 196 160 95 243 253 153 164 178 183 313 95 102 184 115
170 117 15 30 69 101 59 56 55 57 113 33 40 45 51
Yes 34% 60% 10% 32% 28% 40% 39% 34% 31% 31% 36% 35% 39% 25% 45%
BC B* D * * M* M*
181 28 110 37 111 70 52 53 76 59 123 31 36 75 39
No 37% 14% 68% 39% 46% 28% 34% 32% 43% 32% 39% 33% 35% 41% 34%
e . : > :
145 51 35 28 63 82 42 56 47 67 77 30 26 63 25
Don't Know 29% 26% 22% 30% 26% 32% 27% 34% 26% 37% 25% 32% 26% 34% 22%
0 A J 2 3 2
496 196 160 95 243 253 153 164 178 183 313 95 102 184 115
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you believe Brett Kavanaugh should withdraw his nomination to the Supreme Court?
. “
A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 503 145 358 281 222 229 42 95 137 294 209 444 59
Base: All Answering (wtd) 496 154 342 264 232 232 43 101 120 284 212 373 123
170 55 115 76 94 91 23 25 32 97 73 128 42
Yes 34% 36% 34% 29% 41% 39% 53% 25% 27% 34% 34% 34% 34%
* IS H *x * *
181 54 127 95 86 73 9 41 58 113 68 155 27
No 37% 35% 37% 36% 37% 31% 21% 41% 49% 40% 32% 41% 22%
* *x * E L *
145 45 100 93 51 69 11 35 30 74 71 90 54
Don't Know 29% 29% 29% 35% 22% 30% 26% 35% 25% 26% 33% 24% 44%
* D *x * K*
496 154 342 264 232 232 43 101 120 284 212 373 123
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Do you believe Brett Kavanaugh should withdraw his nomination to the Supreme Court?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 503 316 152 126 236 141
Base: All Answering (wtd) 496 291 196 378 188 189 82 314 146 143 236 117
170 123 46 154 91 63 15 150 17 60 73 38
Yes 34% 42% 24% 41% 48% 33% 18% 48% 12% 42% 31% 32%
B EF CEF * H *
181 130 50 162 81 81 17 86 84 45 84 52
No 37% 45% 25% 43% 43% 43% 21% 27% 58% 32% 35% 45%
B F F F * G *
145 37 100 62 17 45 50 78 44 38 80 27
Don't Know 29% 13% 51% 16% 9% 24% 61% 25% 31% 26% 34% 23%
A D cb CDE* *
496 291 196 378 188 189 82 314 146 143 236 117
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you believe Brett Kavanaugh should withdraw his nomination to the Supreme Court to clear the way for President Trump to nominate another conservative judge in his place?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 505 169 152 124 211 294 128 178 199 213 292 93 117 184 111
Base: All Answering (wtd) 512 180 154 116 243 269 144 183 185 191 321 84 110 194 124
181 106 17 48 82 99 39 66 75 56 124 36 35 70 40
Yes 35% 59% 11% 42% 34% 37% 27% 36% 41% 29% 39% 42% 32% 36% 32%
172 27 105 30 99 72 36 66 69 52 120 18 36 83 35
No 34% 15% 68% 26% 41% 27% 25% 36% 38% 27% 37% 21% 33% 43% 28%
e X . L e
160 47 32 38 62 98 69 51 40 83 76 31 39 41 49
Don't Know 31% 26% 21% 32% 25% 36% 48% 28% 22% 44% 24% 37% 35% 21% 40%
* * D GH* J M* M* M*
512 180 154 116 243 269 144 183 185 191 321 84 110 194 124
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you believe Brett Kavanaugh should withdraw his nomination to the Supreme Court to clear the way for President Trump to nominate another conservative judge in his place?

Employment Stat

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 505 135 370 297 208 221 49 107 128 269 236 440 65
Base: All Answering (wtd) 512 142 370 285 227 241 42 109 120 283 229 386 126
181 42 138 86 95 86 14 28 53 95 86 133 48
Yes 35% 30% 37% 30% 42% 36% 34% 25% 44% 34% 37% 34% 38%
* c * * G *
172 53 119 83 89 85 13 27 47 108 63 137 35
No 34% 37% 32% 29% 39% 35% 31% 25% 39% 38% 28% 35% 28%
* * * G ] *
160 46 113 116 44 70 15 54 20 80 80 117 43
Don't Know 31% 33% 31% 41% 19% 29% 35% 50% 17% 28% 35% 30% 34%
* D H H* EH* *
512 142 370 285 227 241 42 109 120 283 229 386 126
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you believe Brett Kavanaugh should withdraw his nomination to the Supreme Court to clear the way for President Trump to nominate another conservative judge in his place?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 505 297 167 126 270 109
Base: All Answering (wtd) 512 294 206 378 206 171 90 284 182 128 283 101
181 128 52 171 106 65 10 130 43 57 101 23
Yes 35% 44% 25% 45% 51% 38% 11% 46% 24% 44% 36% 23%
B EF EF F * H K* *
172 121 49 147 76 70 23 77 87 36 97 39
No 34% 41% 24% 39% 37% 41% 26% 27% 48% 28% 34% 38%
B F * G * *
160 45 105 60 24 36 57 77 51 35 86 39
Don't Know 31% 15% 51% 16% 12% 21% 64% 27% 28% 27% 30% 39%
A (&) CDE* * *
512 294 206 378 206 171 90 284 182 128 283 101
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the 2018 midterm election

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
72 14 47 9 55 17 18 27 27 20 52 18 6 38 10
Helps a lot 7% 4% 15% 4% 11% 3% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10% 3% 10% 4%
AC E L LN
88 19 53 12 51 37 35 24 28 36 51 8 16 37 27
Helps a little 9% 5% 17% 6% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 11%
AC K
365 146 111 77 171 194 92 129 144 125 241 57 76 136 96
Hurts a little 36% 39% 35% 37% 35% 37% 31% 37% 40% 33% 38% 32% 36% 36% 40%
192 112 30 38 86 106 60 48 84 74 117 33 47 61 50
Hurts a lot 19% 30% 10% 18% 18% 20% 20% 14% 23% 20% 19% 18% 22% 16% 21%
BC B G
291 85 73 75 124 168 93 118 80 119 172 63 67 106 55
Don't Know 29% 23% 23% 35% 25% 32% 31% 34% 22% 32% 27% 35% 32% 28% 23%
AB H H N
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

160 33 100 21 105 55 53 52 55 56 104 26 22 75 37
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 9% 32% 10% 22% 10% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 10% 20% 15%
AC E L
557 258 141 115 257 300 152 178 228 199 358 90 123 197 146
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 69% 45% 55% 53% 57% 51% 51% 63% 53% 56% 50% 58% 52% 61%
BC FG

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8_1. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the 2018 midterm election

_

No college
degree

II'iiIIIIIiiIII
A B

College
degree

Employment Stat

o Iiiiiilliiiiilliiiiil|Iiiiii|l|iii||Iliiilllliiill
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
72 27 45 33 39 38 4 10 20 46 26 55 17
Helps a lot 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%
* P
88 29 58 48 40 39 9 17 2 57 31 74 14
Helps a little 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 6%
* *
365 91 274 202 163 168 29 67 102 206 159 286 79
Hurts a little 36% 31% 38% 37% 35% 35% 34% 32% 43% 36% 36% 38% 32%
* G P
192 47 144 98 94 76 20 51 45 104 88 137 54
Hurts a lot 19% 16% 20% 18% 20% 16% 23% 24% 19% 18% 20% 18% 2%
* P
291 100 192 167 124 152 24 66 50 154 138 208 84
Don't Know 29% 34% 27% 30% 27% 32% 28% 31% 21% 27% 31% 27% 34%
H * H *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

160 57 103 81 78 78 12 27 42 103 57 128 32

Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 19% 14% 15% 17% 16% 15% 13% 18% 18% 13% 17% 13%
* *

557 139 418 300 257 244 48 117 147 310 247 424 133

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 47% 59% 55% 56% 51% 57% 56% 62% 55% 56% 56% 54%
A * E *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_1. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the 2018 midterm election

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
72 61 11 65 43 22 6 35 31 27 34 11
Helps a lot 7% 10% 3% 9% 11% 6% 3% 6% 10% 10% 6% 5%
B E EF
88 59 29 75 46 30 10 43 43 25 43 20
Helps a little 9% 10% 7% 10% 12% 8% 6% 7% 13% 9% 8% 9%
G
365 241 123 314 150 164 44 234 117 85 199 81
Hurts a little 36% 41% 31% 42% 38% 45% 26% 39% 36% 31% 38% 37%
B F F F
192 124 66 159 99 60 27 138 45 55 94 42
Hurts a lot 19% 21% 17% 21% 25% 17% 16% 23% 14% 20% 18% 19%
E CE H
291 100 172 143 57 86 84 147 91 78 149 64
Don't Know 29% 17% 43% 19% 14% 24% 49% 25% 28% 29% 29% 29%
A D (&) CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
160 119 40 140 89 51 16 78 74 53 76 31
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 20% 10% 18% 22% 14% 10% 13% 23% 19% 15% 14%
B EF CEF G
557 365 189 473 249 224 72 373 162 139 294 124
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 62% 47% 63% 63% 62% 42% 62% 49% 52% 57% 57%
B F F F H

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in the 2018 midterm election

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
133 81 19 25 62 71 41 35 57 51 82 26 32 41 34
Helps a lot 13% 22% 6% 12% 13% 14% 14% 10% 16% 14% 13% 14% 15% 11% 14%
BC B
312 148 83 65 145 167 77 110 124 99 213 51 62 114 86
Helps a little 31% 39% 27% 31% 30% 32% 26% 32% 34% 26% 34% 28% 29% 30% 36%
B
149 38 71 25 86 63 45 51 52 54 94 16 31 66 37
Hurts a little 15% 10% 23% 12% 18% 12% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 9% 14% 17% 15%
AC E K
119 23 60 26 67 52 37 33 49 48 71 19 17 56 26
Hurts a lot 12% 6% 19% 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 11% 8% 15% 11%
A A L
296 86 80 70 126 170 97 118 82 123 173 68 71 101 56
Don't Know 29% 23% 25% 33% 26% 32% 32% 34% 22% 33% 27% 38% 33% 27% 24%
A H H MN
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
445 229 103 90 207 237 119 145 181 150 295 76 94 155 119
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 61% 33% 43% 43% 45% 40% 42% 50% 40% 47% 42% 44% 41% 50%
BC F
267 61 132 51 152 115 82 84 101 102 166 35 48 122 62
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 16% 42% 24% 31% 22% 28% 24% 28% 27% 26% 20% 22% 32% 26%
AC A E KL

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in the 2018 midterm election

_

Employment Stat

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
133 29 104 69 64 61 11 25 35 75 58 94 39
Helps a lot 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 16%
* *
312 85 227 153 159 139 27 65 81 176 136 252 60
Helps a little 31% 29% 32% 28% 35% 29% 32% 31% 34% 31% 31% 33% 24%
* *
149 42 107 88 60 75 9 27 38 94 54 115 33
Hurts a little 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 16% 10% 13% 16% 17% 12% 15% 13%
* *
119 39 79 68 50 45 16 22 36 72 47 84 34
Hurts a lot 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 9% 19% 10% 15% 13% 11% 11% 14%
£* *
296 101 195 170 126 153 21 72 50 150 146 214 82
Don't Know 29% 34% 27% 31% 27% 32% 25% 34% 21% 26% 33% 28% 33%
H * H *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
445 114 331 222 223 200 38 90 116 251 193 346 99
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 38% 46% 40% 49% 42% 45% 43% 49% 44% 44% 46% 40%
c * *
267 81 186 157 111 120 25 49 73 166 101 200 68
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 27% 26% 29% 24% 25% 30% 23% 31% 29% 23% 26% 27%
* *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_2. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in the 2018 midterm election

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
133 89 44 118 70 47 14 100 25 50 62 21
Helps a lot 13% 15% 11% 16% 18% 13% 8% 17% 7% 18% 12% 10%
F F H K
312 227 84 289 160 129 21 224 81 75 166 71
Helps a little 31% 39% 21% 38% 41% 36% 13% 38% 25% 28% 32% 33%
B F F F H
149 89 58 116 58 58 30 76 66 36 84 28
Hurts a little 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 17% 13% 20% 13% 16% 13%
G
119 82 37 92 55 37 18 53 60 29 57 33
Hurts a lot 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 10% 11% 9% 18% 11% 11% 15%
G
296 98 178 140 51 89 88 145 96 81 150 66
Don't Know 29% 17% 44% 19% 13% 25% 51% 24% 29% 30% 29% 30%
A D (&) CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
445 316 129 407 230 177 36 324 106 124 228 92
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 54% 32% 54% 58% 49% 21% 54% 32% 46% 44% 42%
B EF CEF F H
267 171 94 208 113 95 48 128 126 65 141 61
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 29% 24% 28% 29% 26% 28% 21% 38% 24% 27% 28%
G

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8_3. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - President Trump

O S
I A

Party D

ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34
nt
A B C D E F

=
G H

Household Income

Under $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest
$50K
| J K L

M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
79 17 52 6 57 22 27 29 22 23 56 9 15 42 12
Helps a lot 8% 4% 17% 3% 12% 4% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 11% 5%
AC E KN
69 15 36 15 44 25 26 19 24 26 43 13 8 27 20
Helps a little 7% 4% 11% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 9%
A E
339 122 104 90 164 175 79 119 141 117 222 60 69 125 84
Hurts a little 34% 32% 33% 43% 34% 34% 26% 34% 39% 31% 35% 34% 33% 33% 35%
A F
237 151 30 37 104 133 73 65 98 98 138 34 55 80 68
Hurts a lot 23% 40% 10% 17% 21% 25% 25% 19% 27% 26% 22% 19% 26% 21% 29%
BC B G
285 71 92 64 118 167 93 114 78 110 175 63 65 104 54
Don't Know 28% 19% 29% 30% 24% 32% 31% 33% 21% 29% 28% 35% 31% 27% 23%
A A D H H N
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

147 32 88 21 101 47 52 49 46 48 99 23 23 69 32
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 8% 28% 10% 21% 9% 18% 14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 11% 18% 14%
AC E L
575 273 135 127 267 308 152 184 239 216 360 94 124 205 152
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 73% 43% 60% 55% 59% 51% 53% 66% 58% 57% 53% 58% 54% 64%
BC B FG

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - President Trump

_

Education

A B

No college
degree

College
degree

Employment Sta

o
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
79 34 45 32 47 40 7 12 20 53 25 59 19
Helps a lot 8% 11% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8%
B IS * *
69 21 48 43 26 33 9 9 18 41 28 54 15
Helps a little 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6%
* *
339 89 250 182 157 152 23 68 96 205 133 274 65
Hurts a little 34% 30% 35% 33% 34% 32% 27% 32% 40% 36% 30% 36% 26%
* *
237 51 185 123 113 106 24 47 60 122 115 166 71
Hurts a lot 23% 17% 26% 23% 25% 22% 28% 22% 25% 21% 26% 22% 29%
A * *
285 101 184 169 117 143 23 75 45 146 139 207 79
Don't Know 28% 34% 26% 31% 25% 30% 27% 35% 19% 26% 32% 27% 32%
B H * H *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

147 54 93 74 73 73 15 21 38 94 54 113 34

Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 18% 13% 14% 16% 15% 18% 10% 16% 17% 12% 15% 14%
* *

575 140 435 305 270 258 47 115 156 327 248 440 136

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 47% 61% 56% 59% 54% 55% 55% 65% 58% 56% 58% 55%
A * EG *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_3. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - President Trump

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
79 68 11 69 42 27 9 33 41 25 39 15
Helps a lot 8% 12% 3% 9% 11% 7% 6% 6% 13% 9% 7% 7%
B G
69 47 21 57 36 22 11 34 31 26 28 15
Helps a little 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 10% 5% 7%
339 216 122 297 142 155 35 227 102 70 182 86
Hurts a little 34% 37% 30% 39% 36% 43% 20% 38% 31% 26% 35% 39%
F F F | |
237 158 78 198 125 73 36 174 54 70 123 44
Hurts a lot 23% 27% 20% 26% 32% 20% 21% 29% 17% 26% 24% 20%
B E CEF H
285 96 170 133 49 84 81 130 99 79 147 59
Don't Know 28% 16% 42% 18% 12% 23% 47% 22% 30% 29% 28% 27%
A D cb CDE G
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swoy o -
147 115 31 127 78 48 20 67 72 51 67 29
Top 2 Box (Net) 15% 20% 8% 17% 20% 13% 12% 11% 22% 19% 13% 13%
B E G
575 373 200 496 268 228 70 401 156 140 305 130
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 64% 50% 66% 68% 63% 41% 67% 48% 52% 59% 59%
B F F F H

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_4. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - The #MeToo movement

O S
I A

Party D

ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34
nt
A B C D E F

=
G H

Household Income

Under $50K+ | Northeast | Midwest
$50K
| J K L

M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
138 71 33 20 64 74 54 34 50 61 77 21 27 51 38
Helps a lot 14% 19% 10% 9% 13% 14% 18% 10% 14% 16% 12% 12% 13% 14% 16%
BC G
279 138 60 67 137 142 72 96 111 82 197 52 60 89 78
Helps a little 28% 37% 19% 32% 28% 27% 24% 28% 31% 22% 31% 29% 28% 24% 33%
B B |
140 43 66 21 76 63 49 46 44 52 88 21 29 57 33
Hurts a little 14% 11% 21% 10% 16% 12% 17% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 15% 14%
AC
154 46 64 32 70 84 44 48 63 57 97 23 33 61 38
Hurts a lot 15% 12% 20% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 13% 16% 16% 16%
A
297 79 91 71 138 159 78 123 95 122 175 62 63 120 52
Don't Know 29% 21% 29% 34% 28% 30% 26% 36% 26% 33% 28% 34% 30% 32% 22%
A A H N N
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

417 208 93 87 201 216 126 130 161 143 274 74 87 141 116
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 55% 30% 41% 41% 41% 42% 37% 44% 38% 43% 41% 41% 37% 49%
BC B M
294 88 130 53 147 147 93 94 107 109 185 44 62 118 70
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 24% 41% 25% 30% 28% 31% 27% 30% 29% 29% 24% 29% 31% 30%
AC

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8_4. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - The #MeToo movement

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
138 31 107 66 72 58 17 28 35 73 65 109 29
Helps a lot 14% 11% 15% 12% 16% 12% 20% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12%
* *
279 70 209 131 149 145 23 45 67 158 122 219 60
Helps a little 28% 24% 29% 24% 32% 31% 26% 21% 28% 28% 28% 29% 24%
c * *
140 40 100 72 68 63 10 34 32 78 62 104 36
Hurts a little 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%
* *
154 54 100 91 64 55 13 37 49 93 61 115 39
Hurts a lot 15% 18% 14% 17% 14% 12% 16% 18% 20% 16% 14% 15% 16%
* 3 *
297 100 197 188 108 153 22 65 56 166 131 212 84
Don't Know 29% 34% 28% 34% 24% 32% 26% 31% 23% 29% 30% 28% 34%
D H * *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
417 102 315 197 220 203 39 73 102 230 187 328 89
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 34% 44% 36% 48% 43% 46% 35% 43% 41% 42% 43% 36%
A c * *
294 94 200 163 131 118 23 72 81 171 123 220 75
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 32% 28% 30% 29% 25% 28% 34% 34% 30% 28% 29% 30%
* 3 *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8_4. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - The #MeToo movement

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
138 97 41 119 72 46 13 105 30 48 61 29
Helps a lot 14% 17% 10% 16% 18% 13% 8% 18% 9% 18% 12% 13%
B F F H
279 191 88 243 127 116 31 202 70 70 145 64
Helps a little 28% 33% 22% 32% 32% 32% 18% 34% 21% 26% 28% 29%
B F F F H
140 91 48 123 57 66 14 75 61 42 75 23
Hurts a little 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 18% 8% 12% 19% 16% 14% 11%
F F G
154 100 52 120 83 37 30 86 58 35 87 31
Hurts a lot 15% 17% 13% 16% 21% 10% 18% 14% 18% 13% 17% 14%
E CE E
297 105 172 151 55 95 82 131 109 75 151 71
Don't Know 29% 18% 43% 20% 14% 26% 48% 22% 33% 28% 29% 32%
A D cb CDE G
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swoy o - - -
417 288 129 362 199 163 45 307 100 118 206 93
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 49% 32% 48% 50% 45% 26% 51% 30% 44% 40% 43%
B F F F H
294 192 100 243 140 103 45 161 119 77 162 55
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 33% 25% 32% 35% 28% 26% 27% 36% 29% 31% 25%
B G

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Top 2 Box Summary

T T ey | Gender | age | Howehodboome | Regon |
[ 1 Il I I ) S
nt $50K
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
160 33 100 21 105 55 53 52 55 56 104 26 22 75 37
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 16% 9% 32% 10% 22% 10% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 10% 20% 15%
BD F M
445 229 103 90 207 237 119 145 181 150 295 76 9% 155 119
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 44% 61% 33% 3% 43% 45% 40% 2% 50% 40% 47% 2% 44% 41% 50%
D G
147 32 88 21 101 47 52 49 46 48 99 23 23 69 32
President Trump 15% 8% 28% 10% 21% 9% 18% 14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 11% 18% 14%
BD F M
417 208 93 87 201 216 126 130 161 143 274 74 87 141 116
The #MeToo movement 41% 55% 30% 41% 41% 41% 42% 37% 44% 38% 43% 41% 4% 37% 49%
c c N

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



8. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Top 2 Box Summary
. “
B C

_-
A

Employment Sta

No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
F G H I J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 578 430 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
160 57 103 81 78 78 12 27 42 103 57 128 32
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 16% 19% 14% 15% 17% 16% 15% 13% 18% 18% 13% 17% 13%
0 *
445 114 331 222 223 200 38 EN) 116 251 193 346 99
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 44% 38% 46% 40% 49% 42% 45% 43% 49% 44% 44% 46% 40%
D B *
147 54 93 74 73 73 15 21 38 94 54 113 34
President Trump 15% 18% 13% 14% 16% 15% 18% 10% 16% 17% 12% 15% 14%
P *
417 102 315 197 220 203 39 73 102 230 187 328 89
The #MeToo movement 41% 34% 44% 36% 48% 43% 46% 35% 43% 41% 42% 43% 36%
B D B *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
A H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
160 119 40 140 89 51 16 78 74 53 76 31
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 16% 20% 10% 18% 22% 14% 10% 13% 23% 19% 15% 14%
CFGHKL CFGHK CDFGHKL C CFGHKL CGH C
445 316 129 407 230 177 36 324 106 124 228 92
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 44% 54% 32% 54% 58% 49% 21% 54% 32% 46% 44% 42%
CGUKL G CFGIJKL | BCDFGIKL CGl CGUKL G CGl CGl CGl
147 115 31 127 78 48 20 67 72 51 67 29
President Trump 15% 20% 8% 17% 20% 13% 12% 11% 22% 19% 13% 13%
CDFGHKL CFHK CHKL C C CDFGHKL CH C C
417 288 129 362 199 163 45 307 100 118 206 93
The #MeToo movement 41% 49% 32% 48% 50% 45% 26% 51% 30% 44% 40% 43%
CGIK CGIK CGIK CGl CDFGUKL CGl CGl CGl

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

T T ey | Gender | age | Howehodboome | Regon |
[ 1 Il I I ) S
nt $50K
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238

557 258 141 115 257 300 152 178 228 199 358 90 123 197 146
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 55% 69% 45% 55% 53% 57% 51% 51% 63% 53% 56% 50% 58% 52% 61%

D GH

267 61 132 51 152 115 82 84 101 102 166 35 48 122 62
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 27% 16% 2% 24% 31% 2% 28% 24% 28% 27% 26% 20% 22% 32% 26%

BD B F LM

575 273 135 127 267 308 152 184 239 216 360 94 124 205 152

President Trump 57% 73% 3% 60% 55% 59% 51% 53% 66% 58% 57% 53% 58% 54% 64%
D c GH

294 88 130 53 147 147 93 9 107 109 185 44 62 118 70

The #MeToo movement 29% 24% 41% 25% 30% 28% 31% 27% 30% 29% 29% 24% 29% 31% 30%
BD

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary
. “
B C

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A F G H I J K L W

Employment Sta

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 578 430 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
557 139 418 300 257 244 48 117 147 310 247 424 133
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 55% 47% 59% 55% 56% 51% 57% 56% 62% 55% 56% 56% 54%
B * F *
267 81 186 157 111 120 25 49 73 166 101 200 68
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 27% 27% 26% 29% 24% 25% 30% 23% 31% 29% 23% 26% 27%
B *
575 140 435 305 270 258 47 115 156 327 248 440 136
President Trump 57% 47% 61% 56% 59% 54% 55% 55% 65% 58% 56% 58% 55%
B * FH *
294 94 200 163 131 118 23 72 81 171 123 220 75
The #MeToo movement 29% 32% 28% 30% 29% 25% 28% 34% 34% 30% 28% 29% 30%
P F ¥

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
A H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
557 365 189 473 249 224 72 373 162 139 294 124
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the

2018 midterm election 55% 62% 47% 63% 63% 62% 2% 62% 49% 52% 57% 57%

CGIK CGIK CGIK cGl CGIK CG CG

267 171 94 208 113 95 48 128 126 65 141 61

Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 27% 29% 24% 28% 29% 26% 28% 21% 38% 24% 27% 28%
H H H H BCDEFGHIK H H
L

575 373 200 496 268 228 70 401 156 140 305 130

President Trump 57% 64% 50% 66% 68% 63% 41% 67% 48% 52% 59% 59%
CGlK G CGlIK BCGUKL CGl CGIIKL G CGl CGl

294 192 100 243 140 103 45 161 119 77 162 55

The #MeToo movement 29% 33% 25% 32% 35% 28% 26% 27% 36% 29% 31% 25%

CHL CHL CHL CFGHL CH

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Do the allegations of sexual assault against Brett Kavanaugh help or hurt the following? - Grid Table

Senate
Republican
s' chances
of holding

their
majority in
the 2018

Senate
Democrats'
chances of
winning a
majority of
seats in the

2018

President
Trump

The
#MeToo
movement

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 1008 1008 1008
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 1008 1008 1008
72 133 79 138
Helps a lot 7% 13% 8% 14%
AC AC
88 312 69 279
Helps a little 9% 31% 7% 28%
AC AC
365 149 339 140
Hurts a little 36% 15% 34% 14%
BD BD
192 119 237 154
Hurts a lot 19% 12% 23% 15%
B ABD
291 296 285 297
Don't Know 29% 29% 28% 29%
1008 1008 1008 1008
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%

160 445 147 417
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 44% 15% 41%
AC AC
557 267 575 294
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 27% 57% 29%
BD BD

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_1. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the 2018 midterm election

_ = Independ --

Sou

G K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
103 21 62 17 58 45 31 32 40 32 71 18 10 56 19
Helps a lot 10% 6% 20% 8% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 5% 15% 8%
AC L
157 34 79 38 88 69 40 52 66 52 105 21 33 62 41
Helps a little 16% 9% 25% 18% 18% 13% 13% 15% 18% 14% 17% 12% 15% 17% 17%
A A
263 110 80 59 133 130 71 96 96 82 181 39 48 105 71
Hurts a little 26% 29% 26% 28% 27% 25% 24% 27% 26% 22% 29% 22% 23% 28% 30%
210 130 27 38 105 105 60 59 92 86 124 35 51 65 60
Hurts a lot 21% 35% 9% 18% 22% 20% 20% 17% 25% 23% 20% 19% 24% 17% 25%
BC B G
275 79 65 59 101 174 95 110 70 122 153 67 70 90 47
Don't Know 27% 21% 21% 28% 21% 33% 32% 32% 19% 33% 24% 37% 33% 24% 20%
D H H J MN MN
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
260 56 142 55 146 114 71 84 105 84 176 39 43 118 60
Helps (Net) 26% 15% 45% 26% 30% 22% 24% 24% 29% 22% 28% 22% 20% 31% 25%
AC A E KL
473 241 107 98 239 235 131 154 188 168 305 74 99 169 131
Hurts (Net) 47% 64% 34% 46% 49% 45% 44% 44% 52% 45% 48% 41% 47% 45% 55%
BC B K

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_1. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the 2018

midterm election

_

Employment Stat

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
103 36 67 46 57 46 10 17 30 69 34 81 22
Helps a lot 10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 8% 11% 9%
* *
157 47 110 82 75 64 17 31 45 87 70 122 35
Helps a little 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 14% 20% 15% 19% 15% 16% 16% 14%
* *
263 78 185 141 122 131 12 52 68 152 111 206 57
Hurts a little 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 28% 14% 25% 29% 27% 25% 27% 23%
F * F *
210 37 173 114 96 85 25 45 55 119 91 144 66
Hurts a lot 21% 13% 24% 21% 21% 18% 30% 21% 23% 21% 21% 19% 27%
A £* *
275 98 177 166 109 147 21 65 41 140 135 206 68
Don't Know 27% 33% 25% 30% 24% 31% 25% 31% 17% 25% 31% 27% 27%
B H * H *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
260 83 177 128 133 110 27 48 75 156 104 203 57
Helps (Net) 26% 28% 25% 23% 29% 23% 31% 23% 31% 28% 24% 27% 23%
* 3 *
473 115 358 255 218 216 37 97 123 271 202 350 123
Hurts (Net) 47% 39% 50% 47% 47% 46% 44% 46% 52% 48% 46% 46% 50%
A * *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_1. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the

2018 midterm election
Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
103 87 16 95 71 24 8 52 44 32 44 27
Helps a lot 10% 15% 4% 13% 18% 7% 5% 9% 13% 12% 9% 12%
B EF CEF
157 117 39 141 65 76 15 86 69 42 88 26
Helps a little 16% 20% 10% 19% 16% 21% 9% 14% 21% 16% 17% 12%
B F F G
263 168 94 224 112 112 37 187 67 58 149 56
Hurts a little 26% 29% 23% 30% 28% 31% 22% 31% 20% 21% 29% 26%
H
210 150 60 181 121 60 24 145 57 64 99 48
Hurts a lot 21% 26% 15% 24% 31% 17% 14% 24% 18% 24% 19% 22%
B EF CEF
275 62 192 115 26 88 87 128 91 74 139 62
Don't Know 27% 11% 48% 15% 7% 25% 51% 21% 28% 27% 27% 28%
A D (&) CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
260 204 55 236 136 100 23 139 112 74 133 53
Helps (Net) 26% 35% 14% 31% 34% 28% 14% 23% 34% 27% 26% 24%
B F F F G
473 318 154 405 233 172 61 331 124 122 248 103
Hurts (Net) 47% 54% 38% 54% 59% 48% 36% 55% 38% 45% 48% 47%
B EF CEF F H

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_2. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in the 2018 midterm election

_ = Independ --

Sou

G M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
179 109 34 28 88 91 57 49 73 70 109 22 47 53 56
Helps a lot 18% 29% 11% 13% 18% 17% 19% 14% 20% 19% 17% 12% 22% 14% 24%
BC KM KM
255 102 81 60 130 125 64 100 91 79 176 43 43 108 61
Helps a little 25% 27% 26% 28% 27% 24% 22% 29% 25% 21% 28% 24% 20% 29% 26%
|
177 61 76 29 95 82 50 48 79 56 122 28 41 63 45
Hurts a little 18% 16% 24% 14% 20% 16% 17% 14% 22% 15% 19% 16% 19% 17% 19%
AC G
124 29 54 32 71 53 31 48 44 42 81 17 21 61 25
Hurts a lot 12% 8% 17% 15% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 9% 10% 16% 11%
A A
273 74 69 63 101 172 94 102 77 127 146 69 60 93 51
Don't Know 27% 20% 22% 30% 21% 33% 32% 29% 21% 34% 23% 38% 28% 25% 21%
A D H H J MN
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ———
434 212 115 87 219 215 122 149 164 149 285 65 90 161 117
Helps (Net) 43% 56% 37% 41% 45% 41% 41% 43% 45% 40% 45% 36% 42% 43% 49%
BC K
301 90 130 61 166 135 82 96 123 98 203 45 62 124 70
Hurts (Net) 30% 24% 41% 29% 34% 26% 28% 28% 34% 26% 32% 25% 29% 33% 30%
AC E

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_2. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in the 2018

midterm election

_

Employment Stat

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
179 38 141 90 89 77 21 36 45 98 81 131 48
Helps a lot 18% 13% 20% 16% 19% 16% 25% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 19%
A * *
255 76 179 125 130 134 14 44 63 140 116 200 55
Helps a little 25% 26% 25% 23% 28% 28% 16% 21% 26% 25% 26% 26% 22%
E * *
177 50 127 97 81 69 13 47 49 115 63 139 39
Hurts a little 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 15% 15% 22% 20% 20% 14% 18% 16%
* E ] *
124 37 86 68 56 53 17 21 33 75 49 82 41
Hurts a lot 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 20% 10% 14% 13% 11% 11% 17%
* *
273 93 180 169 104 141 21 62 49 140 133 207 66
Don't Know 27% 31% 25% 31% 23% 30% 25% 29% 21% 25% 30% 27% 27%
D H * *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
434 115 319 215 219 211 35 80 108 237 197 331 102
Helps (Net) 43% 39% 45% 39% 48% 45% 41% 38% 45% 42% 45% 44% 41%
c * *
301 88 213 164 137 122 29 68 82 190 112 221 80
Hurts (Net) 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 26% 34% 32% 34% 33% 25% 29% 32%
* 3 ] *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_2. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in

the 2018 midterm election
Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
179 135 43 165 110 54 14 133 36 61 82 35
Helps a lot 18% 23% 11% 22% 28% 15% 8% 22% 11% 23% 16% 16%
B EF CEF H
255 181 75 227 120 106 26 184 65 62 146 47
Helps a little 25% 31% 19% 30% 31% 29% 15% 31% 20% 23% 28% 21%
B F F F H
177 115 62 152 73 79 23 101 71 51 88 38
Hurts a little 18% 20% 15% 20% 18% 22% 13% 17% 22% 19% 17% 18%
124 93 31 101 59 41 18 56 62 27 61 35
Hurts a lot 12% 16% 8% 13% 15% 11% 10% 9% 19% 10% 12% 16%
B G
273 62 191 111 32 79 91 124 93 69 141 63
Don't Know 27% 11% 48% 15% 8% 22% 53% 21% 28% 25% 27% 29%
A D (&) CDE G
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
434 315 118 392 231 161 40 317 102 124 228 82
Helps (Net) 43% 54% 29% 52% 58% 45% 23% 53% 31% 46% 44% 38%
B EF CEF F H
301 208 93 253 132 121 40 157 133 78 150 74
Hurts (Net) 30% 36% 23% 33% 33% 33% 24% 26% 41% 29% 29% 34%
B F G

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_3. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - President Trump

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
153 43 80 25 86 66 39 52 61 47 106 25 30 65 33
Helps a lot 15% 11% 25% 12% 18% 13% 13% 15% 17% 12% 17% 14% 14% 17% 14%
AC
157 41 70 38 84 73 38 48 72 52 105 19 34 71 34
Helps a little 16% 11% 22% 18% 17% 14% 13% 14% 20% 14% 17% 10% 16% 19% 14%
A A K
242 99 69 57 121 121 74 83 85 73 169 43 46 93 60
Hurts a little 24% 26% 22% 27% 25% 23% 25% 24% 23% 19% 27% 24% 22% 25% 25%
|
193 120 25 34 96 96 47 67 78 82 110 28 45 53 67
Hurts a lot 19% 32% 8% 16% 20% 18% 16% 19% 22% 22% 17% 15% 21% 14% 28%
BC B KM
263 73 71 58 97 166 99 98 67 120 143 65 57 96 45
Don't Know 26% 19% 23% 27% 20% 32% 33% 28% 18% 32% 23% 36% 27% 25% 19%
D H H J MN
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
310 84 150 63 171 139 77 100 133 99 211 a4 64 135 67
Helps (Net) 31% 22% 48% 30% 35% 27% 26% 29% 37% 26% 33% 24% 30% 36% 28%
AC E F K
435 220 93 90 218 217 122 150 163 155 280 71 91 147 127
Hurts (Net) 43% 58% 30% 43% 45% 42% 41% 43% 45% 41% 44% 39% 43% 39% 53%
BC B KM

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_3. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - President Trump

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
153 44 109 62 91 72 10 26 44 92 61 116 37
Helps a lot 15% 15% 15% 11% 20% 15% 12% 13% 18% 16% 14% 15% 15%
c * *
157 44 114 82 76 61 19 29 49 94 64 126 31
Helps a little 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 13% 22% 14% 20% 16% 14% 17% 13%
* 3 *
242 68 174 129 113 120 14 44 65 157 85 184 58
Hurts a little 24% 23% 24% 24% 25% 25% 16% 21% 27% 28% 19% 24% 23%
* ] *
193 43 149 110 83 88 20 41 44 95 98 137 56
Hurts a lot 19% 15% 21% 20% 18% 19% 23% 20% 18% 17% 22% 18% 23%
* *
263 97 166 166 97 132 23 70 38 130 134 196 67
Don't Know 26% 33% 23% 30% 21% 28% 27% 33% 16% 23% 30% 26% 27%
B D H H* H | *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
310 87 223 143 167 133 29 56 93 185 125 242 68
Helps (Net) 31% 30% 31% 26% 36% 28% 34% 26% 39% 33% 28% 32% 27%
C * EG *
435 111 324 239 196 208 33 85 108 252 183 321 114
Hurts (Net) 43% 38% 45% 44% 43% 44% 39% 41% 45% 44% 41% 42% 46%
* *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_3. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - President Trump

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
153 136 17 144 98 46 9 86 61 43 79 30
Helps a lot 15% 23% 4% 19% 25% 13% 5% 14% 18% 16% 15% 14%
B EF CEF F
157 108 48 139 69 70 17 90 65 45 84 29
Helps a little 16% 18% 12% 18% 18% 19% 10% 15% 20% 17% 16% 13%
B F F
242 148 93 201 93 108 35 171 63 61 128 53
Hurts a little 24% 25% 23% 27% 24% 30% 21% 29% 19% 22% 25% 24%
H
193 128 65 165 106 60 25 135 50 55 97 41
Hurts a lot 19% 22% 16% 22% 27% 17% 15% 23% 15% 20% 19% 19%
E CEF H
263 64 178 106 29 77 85 117 89 67 131 65
Don't Know 26% 11% 44% 14% 7% 21% 49% 19% 27% 25% 25% 30%
A D (&) CDE G
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
310 244 65 283 167 116 26 176 125 88 163 59
Helps (Net) 31% 42% 16% 37% 42% 32% 15% 29% 38% 33% 31% 27%
B EF CEF F G
435 276 158 366 199 167 61 306 113 116 225 94
Hurts (Net) 43% 47% 39% 48% 50% 46% 35% 51% 35% 43% 43% 43%
B F F H

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_4. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - The #MeToo movement

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
113 64 25 17 65 48 30 38 45 42 71 13 28 37 35
Helps a lot 11% 17% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 7% 13% 10% 15%
BC K
156 57 50 41 83 74 42 47 67 49 107 28 19 70 39
Helps a little 15% 15% 16% 19% 17% 14% 14% 14% 18% 13% 17% 16% 9% 19% 16%
L L
233 78 96 46 115 118 76 73 84 82 151 38 45 91 59
Hurts a little 23% 21% 30% 22% 24% 23% 25% 21% 23% 22% 24% 21% 21% 24% 25%
A
186 90 48 30 84 102 58 53 74 69 116 28 41 63 53
Hurts a lot 18% 24% 15% 14% 17% 20% 19% 15% 20% 19% 18% 15% 19% 17% 22%
BC
320 86 95 77 140 180 91 136 93 132 188 73 79 117 52
Don't Know 32% 23% 30% 37% 29% 35% 31% 39% 26% 35% 30% 41% 37% 31% 22%
A H N N
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
269 121 75 58 148 122 73 85 112 91 179 41 47 107 74
Helps (Net) 27% 32% 24% 28% 30% 23% 24% 24% 31% 24% 28% 23% 22% 28% 31%
E
419 168 144 75 198 220 133 127 159 152 267 66 87 154 112
Hurts (Net) 42% 45% 46% 36% 41% 42% 45% 36% 44% 41% 42% 37% 41% 41% 47%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_4. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - The #MeToo movement

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree

A B E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
113 31 82 63 50 56 10 24 24 67 46 89 24

Helps a lot 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10%
* *
156 52 104 69 87 75 13 19 50 95 61 124 32

Helps a little 15% 18% 15% 13% 19% 16% 15% 9% 21% 17% 14% 16% 13%
C * G *

233 64 169 126 107 103 13 62 56 136 97 183 50

Hurts a little 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 22% 15% 30% 23% 24% 22% 24% 20%
* F *
186 41 144 95 91 70 22 41 53 96 90 134 51

Hurts a lot 18% 14% 20% 17% 20% 15% 25% 20% 22% 17% 20% 18% 21%
E* E *
320 107 213 195 125 171 29 64 57 173 147 230 91

Don't Know 32% 36% 30% 36% 27% 36% 34% 30% 24% 31% 33% 30% 36%
D H * *

1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
269 83 186 132 137 130 22 43 74 162 107 213 56

Helps (Net) 27% 28% 26% 24% 30% 28% 26% 20% 31% 29% 24% 28% 23%
* G *

419 105 314 221 198 173 34 103 108 232 186 317 102

Hurts (Net) 42% 36% 44% 40% 43% 36% 40% 49% 45% 41% 42% 42% 41%
A * E E *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_4. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - The #MeToo movement

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
113 95 18 103 73 30 10 74 35 36 54 23
Helps a lot 11% 16% 5% 14% 18% 8% 6% 12% 11% 13% 10% 11%
B EF CEF
156 109 46 131 82 49 24 112 42 46 88 22
Helps a little 15% 19% 11% 17% 21% 14% 14% 19% 13% 17% 17% 10%
B E CE K
233 147 86 202 83 119 26 141 85 53 127 53
Hurts a little 23% 25% 21% 27% 21% 33% 15% 24% 26% 20% 24% 24%
DF CDF
186 124 61 155 97 58 27 126 49 49 91 45
Hurts a lot 18% 21% 15% 20% 25% 16% 16% 21% 15% 18% 18% 21%
E CE
320 110 190 165 60 105 85 145 117 86 159 75
Don't Know 32% 19% 47% 22% 15% 29% 49% 24% 36% 32% 31% 34%
A D (&) CDE G
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
269 204 64 234 154 80 34 186 77 82 142 46
Helps (Net) 27% 35% 16% 31% 39% 22% 20% 31% 23% 30% 27% 21%
B EF CEF H K
419 271 147 357 180 177 53 267 134 102 219 98
Hurts (Net) 42% 46% 37% 47% 46% 49% 31% 45% 41% 38% 42% 45%
B F F F

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Helps Summary

T T ey | Gender | age | Howehodboome | Regon |
[ 1 Il I I ) S
nt $50K
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
260 56 142 55 146 114 71 84 105 84 176 39 43 118 60
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 26% 15% 45% 26% 30% 2% 24% 24% 29% 22% 28% 22% 20% 31% 25%
BD B F LM
434 212 115 87 219 215 122 149 164 149 285 65 90 161 117
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 3% 56% 37% 41% 45% 41% 41% 3% 45% 40% 45% 36% 2% 3% 49%
D L
310 84 150 63 171 139 77 100 133 99 211 44 64 135 67
President Trump 31% 2% 48% 30% 35% 27% 26% 29% 37% 26% 33% 24% 30% 36% 28%
BD F G L
269 121 75 58 148 122 73 85 112 91 179 I 47 107 74
The #MeToo movement 27% 32% 24% 28% 30% 23% 24% 24% 31% 24% 28% 23% 22% 28% 31%
F

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Helps Summary
. “
B C

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A F G H I J K L W

Employment Sta

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 578 430 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
260 83 177 128 133 110 27 48 75 156 104 203 57
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 26% 28% 25% 23% 29% 23% 31% 23% 31% 28% 24% 27% 23%
0 3 *
434 115 319 215 219 211 35 80 108 237 197 331 102
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 43% 39% 45% 39% 48% 45% 41% 38% 45% 42% 45% 44% 41%
D B *
310 87 223 143 167 133 29 56 93 185 125 242 68
President Trump 31% 30% 31% 26% 36% 28% 34% 26% 39% 33% 28% 32% 27%
D * FH *
269 83 186 132 137 130 22 43 74 162 107 213 56
The #MeToo movement 27% 28% 26% 24% 30% 28% 26% 20% 31% 29% 24% 28% 23%
B H ¥

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Helps Summary

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
A H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
260 204 55 236 136 100 23 139 112 74 133 53
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 26% 35% 14% 31% 34% 28% 14% 23% 34% 27% 26% 24%
CDFGHIJKL CGHKL CGHKL CcG CcG CGHKL CcG CcG CcG
434 315 118 392 231 161 40 317 102 124 228 82
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 43% 54% 29% 52% 58% 45% 23% 53% 31% 46% 44% 38%
CFGIKL CFGIKL | BCDFGHIJK cal CFGIKL ec]] CaGl cG
L
310 244 65 283 167 116 26 176 125 88 163 59
President Trump 31% 42% 16% 37% 42% 32% 15% 29% 38% 33% 31% 27%
CDFGHIJKL CFGHKL | CDFGHJKL CcG CcG CGHKL CcG CG CG
269 204 64 234 154 80 34 186 77 82 142 46
The #MeToo movement 27% 35% 16% 31% 39% 22% 20% 31% 23% 30% 27% 21%
CDFGIKL CFGIL BCDFGHIJK C CFGIL C CFGL C
L

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Hurts Summary

T T ey | Gender | age | Howehodboome | Regon |
[ 1 Il I I ) S
nt $50K
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
473 241 107 98 239 235 131 154 188 168 305 74 99 169 131
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 47% 64% 34% 46% 49% 45% 44% 44% 52% 45% 48% 41% 47% 45% 55%
D c L
301 90 130 61 166 135 82 9% 123 98 203 45 62 124 70
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 30% 24% 41% 29% 34% 26% 28% 28% 34% 26% 32% 25% 29% 33% 30%
BD F
435 220 93 90 218 217 122 150 163 155 280 71 91 147 127
President Trump 3% 58% 30% 3% 45% 2% 41% 3% 45% 41% 44% 39% 43% 39% 53%
D c LN
419 168 144 75 198 220 133 127 159 152 267 66 87 154 112
The #MeToo movement 2% 45% 46% 36% 41% 2% 45% 36% 44% 41% 42% 37% 4% 41% 47%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Hurts Summary
. “
B C

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A F G H I J K L W

Employment Sta

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 578 430 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
473 115 358 255 218 216 37 97 123 271 202 350 123
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 47% 39% 50% 47% 47% 46% 44% 46% 52% 48% 46% 46% 50%
B 0 *
301 88 213 164 137 122 29 68 82 190 112 221 80
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 26% 34% 32% 34% 33% 25% 29% 32%
B F K *
435 111 324 239 196 208 33 85 108 252 183 321 114
President Trump 43% 38% 45% 44% 43% 44% 39% 41% 45% 44% 41% 42% 46%
B *
419 105 314 221 198 173 34 103 108 232 186 317 102
The #MeToo movement 42% 36% 44% 40% 43% 36% 40% 49% 45% 41% 42% 42% 41%
B * F F *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Hurts Summary

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
25l
A H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
473 318 154 405 233 172 61 331 124 122 248 103
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the

2018 midterm election 47% 54% 38% 54% 59% 48% 36% 55% 38% 45% 48% 47%
CFGIK CFGIK BCDFGUKL cal CFGIKL CaGl CaGl

301 208 93 253 132 121 40 157 133 78 150 74

Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in

the 2018 midterm election 30% 36% 23% 33% 33% 33% 24% 26% 41% 29% 29% 34%
CGHJK CGHK CH CH CDGHJK C CGH

435 276 158 366 199 167 61 306 113 116 225 94

President Trump 43% 47% 39% 48% 50% 46% 35% 51% 35% 43% 43% 43%

CGl CGIK CGIK Cl CGUKL | |

419 271 147 357 180 177 53 267 134 102 219 98

The #MeToo movement 42% 46% 37% 47% 46% 49% 31% 45% 41% 38% 42% 45%

CGJ CGlIK CcG CGlIK CcG G G CcG

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




9. If Senate Republicans insist on pushing the Kavanaugh nomination through in light of these

allegations, does that help or hurt the following? - Grid Table

Senate
Republican
s' chances
of holding

their
majority in
the 2018

Senate
Democrats'
chances of
winning a
majority of
seats in the

2018

President
Trump

The
#MeToo
movement

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 1008 1008 1008
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 1008 1008 1008
103 179 153 113
Helps a lot 10% 18% 15% 11%
AD AD
157 255 157 156
Helps a little 16% 25% 16% 15%
ACD
263 177 242 233
Hurts a little 26% 18% 24% 23%
B B B
210 124 193 186
Hurts a lot 21% 12% 19% 18%
B B B
275 273 263 320
Don't Know 27% 27% 26% 32%
C
1008 1008 1008 1008
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%

260 434 310 269
Helps (Net) 26% 43% 31% 27%
ACD A
473 301 435 419
Hurts (Net) 47% 30% 43% 42%
BD B B

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_1. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the 2018

midterm election

_ = Independ --

Sou

G K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
105 15 64 25 70 35 24 35 45 27 78 17 20 49 19
Helps a lot 10% 4% 20% 12% 14% 7% 8% 10% 12% 7% 12% 10% 9% 13% 8%
AC A E |
193 65 85 38 109 84 47 71 74 68 125 26 32 77 58
Helps a little 19% 17% 27% 18% 22% 16% 16% 21% 20% 18% 20% 14% 15% 20% 24%
AC E KL
272 114 84 57 143 130 81 87 104 89 183 40 52 108 73
Hurts a little 27% 30% 27% 27% 29% 25% 27% 25% 29% 24% 29% 22% 24% 28% 31%
126 74 18 24 58 68 47 31 48 51 75 22 29 38 36
Hurts a lot 12% 20% 6% 11% 12% 13% 16% 9% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 10% 15%
BC G
312 108 64 68 107 205 98 123 91 139 173 74 80 106 52
Don't Know 31% 29% 21% 32% 22% 39% 33% 35% 25% 37% 27% 41% 38% 28% 22%
B B D H J MN MN
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
298 80 148 63 178 120 72 107 119 96 202 43 52 127 76
Helps (Net) 30% 21% 47% 30% 37% 23% 24% 31% 33% 26% 32% 24% 24% 34% 32%
AC E F L
398 188 101 81 201 198 128 118 153 140 258 62 81 146 110
Hurts (Net) 40% 50% 32% 38% 41% 38% 43% 34% 42% 37% 41% 35% 38% 39% 46%
BC K

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_1. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the

majority in the 2018 midterm election

_

Employment Stat

ing? - Senate

1s' chances of holding their

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
105 34 71 50 55 51 6 14 34 70 35 92 12
Helps a lot 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 7% 7% 14% 12% 8% 12% 5%
* G L *
193 59 134 103 90 90 17 28 58 121 72 145 48
Helps a little 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 13% 24% 21% 16% 19% 19%
* G *
272 65 207 134 138 134 24 50 65 147 125 204 69
Hurts a little 27% 22% 29% 25% 30% 28% 28% 24% 27% 26% 28% 27% 28%
* *
126 32 94 71 55 46 10 42 27 71 55 89 37
Hurts a lot 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 20% 11% 12% 13% 12% 15%
* EH *
312 105 206 190 122 153 28 76 55 158 154 230 82
Don't Know 31% 36% 29% 35% 26% 32% 32% 36% 23% 28% 35% 30% 33%
D H * H *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
298 93 205 152 146 140 23 42 92 191 107 237 61
Helps (Net) 30% 31% 29% 28% 32% 30% 27% 20% 38% 34% 24% 31% 24%
G * EG J *
398 97 301 206 192 180 34 92 92 218 180 293 106
Hurts (Net) 40% 33% 42% 38% 42% 38% 40% 44% 38% 38% 41% 39% 42%
A * *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_1. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Republicans' chances of holding

their majority in the 2018 midterm election

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
105 88 17 95 70 25 10 47 51 31 52 22
Helps a lot 10% 15% 4% 13% 18% 7% 6% 8% 16% 11% 10% 10%
B EF CEF G
193 127 65 166 95 71 23 115 74 41 104 48
Helps a little 19% 22% 16% 22% 24% 20% 13% 19% 23% 15% 20% 22%
F F
272 178 93 234 103 131 36 187 79 66 155 51
Hurts a little 27% 30% 23% 31% 26% 36% 21% 31% 24% 25% 30% 23%
B DF CDF
126 95 31 111 66 45 15 91 27 42 58 25
Hurts a lot 12% 16% 8% 15% 17% 12% 9% 15% 8% 16% 11% 12%
B F H
312 96 195 150 60 89 89 159 97 90 149 72
Don't Know 31% 17% 49% 20% 15% 25% 52% 27% 30% 33% 29% 33%
A D (&) CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
298 215 82 261 166 95 32 162 125 72 156 70
Helps (Net) 30% 37% 20% 35% 42% 26% 19% 27% 38% 26% 30% 32%
B EF CEF G
398 273 124 345 169 176 51 278 106 109 214 76
Hurts (Net) 40% 47% 31% 46% 43% 49% 30% 46% 32% 40% 41% 35%
B F F F H

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_2. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in the 2018

midterm election

_ = Independ --

Sou

G M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
143 81 25 28 72 70 63 35 44 56 87 25 24 47 46
Helps a lot 14% 21% 8% 13% 15% 13% 21% 10% 12% 15% 14% 14% 11% 13% 19%
BC GH
221 112 56 42 107 114 64 71 86 79 141 34 52 84 52
Helps a little 22% 30% 18% 20% 22% 22% 22% 20% 24% 21% 22% 19% 24% 22% 22%
BC
234 75 93 53 120 114 54 91 89 67 167 35 49 85 66
Hurts a little 23% 20% 30% 25% 25% 22% 18% 26% 24% 18% 26% 19% 23% 22% 28%
A |
130 11 76 36 79 51 24 40 66 45 85 17 24 61 28
Hurts a lot 13% 3% 24% 17% 16% 10% 8% 12% 18% 12% 13% 10% 11% 16% 12%
A A E FG
280 98 65 52 108 172 92 110 79 126 154 69 63 101 47
Don't Know 28% 26% 21% 25% 22% 33% 31% 32% 22% 34% 24% 38% 30% 27% 20%
D H H J MN N
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T ——
363 193 81 70 179 184 128 106 130 136 228 59 76 131 98
Helps (Net) 36% 51% 26% 33% 37% 35% 43% 31% 36% 36% 36% 33% 36% 35% 41%
BC G
364 86 168 89 198 166 78 131 155 112 252 52 73 146 93
Hurts (Net) 36% 23% 54% 42% 41% 32% 26% 38% 43% 30% 40% 29% 34% 39% 39%
AC A E F F |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_2. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority

of seats in the 2018 midterm election

_

Employment Stat

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
143 38 104 76 67 66 15 40 22 70 73 91 52
Helps a lot 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 19% 9% 12% 16% 12% 21%
* H K*
221 71 150 105 116 104 26 30 60 127 93 172 48
Helps a little 22% 24% 21% 19% 25% 22% 31% 14% 25% 22% 21% 23% 20%
G* G *
234 64 170 119 116 115 9 53 57 146 89 176 59
Hurts a little 23% 22% 24% 22% 25% 24% 11% 25% 24% 26% 20% 23% 24%
F * F F *
130 31 99 71 59 46 9 24 51 81 50 109 21
Hurts a lot 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 10% 10% 11% 21% 14% 11% 14% 9%
* EFG *
280 91 190 178 103 142 26 64 49 143 137 213 68
Don't Know 28% 31% 27% 32% 22% 30% 31% 30% 20% 25% 31% 28% 27%
D H * H *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
363 109 254 181 183 171 41 70 82 198 166 263 100
Helps (Net) 36% 37% 36% 33% 40% 36% 48% 33% 34% 35% 38% 35% 40%
G* *
364 95 269 190 174 161 18 76 108 226 138 284 80
Hurts (Net) 36% 32% 38% 35% 38% 34% 21% 36% 45% 40% 31% 37% 32%
* F EF J *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



10_2. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Senate Democrats' chances of winning a

majority of seats in the 2018 midterm election
Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
143 96 47 121 70 51 17 107 27 58 66 18
Helps a lot 14% 16% 12% 16% 18% 14% 10% 18% 8% 22% 13% 8%
H JK
221 149 72 197 93 104 24 149 68 63 111 46
Helps a little 22% 25% 18% 26% 24% 29% 14% 25% 21% 23% 21% 21%
B F F F
234 150 83 201 104 96 30 148 78 49 127 59
Hurts a little 23% 26% 21% 27% 26% 27% 18% 25% 24% 18% 24% 27%
|
130 109 21 117 86 30 14 55 69 25 72 33
Hurts a lot 13% 19% 5% 15% 22% 8% 8% 9% 21% 9% 14% 15%
B EF CEF G
280 81 179 121 41 79 87 140 86 76 143 62
Don't Know 28% 14% 45% 16% 10% 22% 51% 23% 26% 28% 27% 28%
A D (&) CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
363 245 118 318 163 155 40 256 95 121 178 65
Helps (Net) 36% 42% 30% 42% 41% 43% 24% 43% 29% 45% 34% 30%
B F F F H JK
364 258 104 317 191 127 44 203 147 73 199 92
Hurts (Net) 36% 44% 26% 42% 48% 35% 26% 34% 45% 27% 38% 42%
B EF CEF G | |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_3. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - President Trump

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
99 14 61 22 69 31 27 31 40 24 75 16 21 46 16
Helps a lot 10% 4% 19% 10% 14% 6% 9% 9% 11% 6% 12% 9% 10% 12% 7%
AC A E |
159 49 69 33 89 70 48 57 54 61 98 18 21 71 50
Helps a little 16% 13% 22% 16% 18% 13% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 10% 10% 19% 21%
A KL KL
268 111 81 58 126 142 71 89 108 83 185 43 58 98 68
Hurts a little 27% 30% 26% 28% 26% 27% 24% 26% 30% 22% 29% 24% 27% 26% 29%
|
188 97 40 39 101 87 46 56 85 70 117 33 35 61 59
Hurts a lot 19% 26% 13% 18% 21% 17% 16% 16% 23% 19% 19% 18% 16% 16% 25%
B FG M
294 104 64 59 101 192 104 114 76 135 158 70 78 102 44
Don't Know 29% 28% 20% 28% 21% 37% 35% 33% 21% 36% 25% 39% 37% 27% 19%
D H H J MN MN
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
258 63 130 55 158 101 76 88 95 85 173 33 42 117 66
Helps (Net) 26% 17% 41% 26% 32% 19% 25% 25% 26% 23% 27% 19% 20% 31% 28%
AC A E KL
456 208 121 97 227 229 118 145 193 154 302 76 93 159 128
Hurts (Net) 45% 55% 39% 46% 47% 44% 40% 42% 53% 41% 48% 42% 44% 42% 54%
B FG M

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_3. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - President Trump

_

No college
degree

“
A B

College
degree

Employment Stat

o
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
99 31 69 43 56 48 8 12 31 63 37 84 16
Helps a lot 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 6% 13% 11% 8% 11% 6%
* G *
159 45 114 92 67 72 17 30 41 99 60 121 38
Helps a little 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 15% 20% 14% 17% 18% 14% 16% 15%
* P
268 77 190 138 130 123 19 56 70 158 110 207 60
Hurts a little 27% 26% 27% 25% 28% 26% 2% 27% 29% 28% 25% 27% 24%
* P
188 40 148 95 93 89 12 38 50 105 83 131 57
Hurts a lot 19% 14% 21% 17% 20% 19% 14% 18% 21% 19% 19% 17% 23%
A * *
294 102 192 181 113 142 29 74 48 142 152 217 77
Don't Know 29% 34% 27% 33% 25% 30% 34% 35% 20% 25% 34% 29% 31%
D H H* H | *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

258 76 183 135 123 120 25 42 72 162 96 204 54

Helps (Net) 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 25% 29% 20% 30% 29% 22% 27% 22%
* G J *

456 118 338 233 223 212 31 94 119 263 193 338 118

Hurts (Net) 45% 40% 47% 42% 49% 45% 36% 45% 50% 46% 44% 45% 47%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_3. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - President Trump

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
99 89 10 88 64 24 11 45 48 30 48 22
Helps a lot 10% 15% 3% 12% 16% 7% 7% 8% 15% 11% 9% 10%
B E CEF G
159 104 54 132 80 51 23 93 61 44 81 34
Helps a little 16% 18% 13% 17% 20% 14% 14% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16%
268 167 100 234 101 133 32 182 83 64 154 50
Hurts a little 27% 29% 25% 31% 26% 37% 19% 30% 25% 24% 30% 23%
DF CDF
188 137 51 171 98 73 15 129 47 57 89 43
Hurts a lot 19% 23% 13% 23% 25% 20% 9% 22% 14% 21% 17% 19%
B F F F H
294 88 186 130 50 80 89 149 89 76 148 70
Don't Know 29% 15% 46% 17% 13% 22% 52% 25% 27% 28% 28% 32%
A D (&) CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
258 193 64 220 145 75 35 138 109 74 129 56
Helps (Net) 26% 33% 16% 29% 37% 21% 20% 23% 33% 27% 25% 26%
B E CEF G
456 304 151 406 200 206 48 311 130 120 243 93
Hurts (Net) 45% 52% 38% 54% 51% 57% 28% 52% 40% 45% 47% 42%
B F F F H

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_4. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the

? - The #MeToo

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
155 88 32 23 79 76 68 42 46 58 97 19 33 58 45
Helps a lot 15% 23% 10% 11% 16% 15% 23% 12% 13% 16% 15% 10% 16% 15% 19%
BC GH K
227 107 56 56 112 116 60 89 78 76 151 37 43 89 58
Helps a little 23% 28% 18% 27% 23% 22% 20% 26% 21% 20% 24% 21% 20% 23% 25%
B B
160 49 75 23 91 69 45 43 73 55 105 21 23 67 50
Hurts a little 16% 13% 24% 11% 19% 13% 15% 12% 20% 15% 17% 12% 11% 18% 21%
AC G KL
102 22 53 22 54 48 25 27 50 36 66 16 25 36 25
Hurts a lot 10% 6% 17% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 14% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11%
A G
363 109 98 87 150 213 100 146 117 149 214 87 88 129 59
Don't Know 36% 29% 31% 41% 31% 41% 34% 42% 32% 40% 34% 49% 41% 34% 25%
A D H MN N
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
382 195 88 79 191 191 127 131 124 134 248 56 76 146 104
Helps (Net) 38% 52% 28% 37% 39% 37% 43% 38% 34% 36% 39% 31% 36% 39% 44%
BC K
263 72 128 45 145 118 70 70 122 91 171 37 48 103 75
Hurts (Net) 26% 19% 41% 21% 30% 23% 24% 20% 34% 24% 27% 21% 23% 27% 32%
AC E FG K

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_4. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - The #MeToo movement

_

Employment Stat

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
155 39 116 68 87 69 15 38 33 86 70 109 46
Helps a lot 15% 13% 16% 12% 19% 15% 18% 18% 14% 15% 16% 14% 19%
c * *
227 78 149 107 120 123 25 31 47 133 94 170 57
Helps a little 23% 26% 21% 19% 26% 26% 30% 15% 20% 23% 21% 22% 23%
C G G* *
160 29 132 93 67 62 12 33 54 93 67 120 40
Hurts a little 16% 10% 18% 17% 15% 13% 14% 16% 22% 16% 15% 16% 16%
A * E *
102 28 74 55 47 35 7 25 36 63 39 88 15
Hurts a lot 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 12% 15% 11% 9% 12% 6%
* 3 *
363 121 242 225 139 185 26 83 69 192 171 273 90
Don't Know 36% 41% 34% 41% 30% 39% 31% 40% 29% 34% 39% 36% 36%
D H * H *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
382 117 265 175 207 192 40 69 80 218 164 278 104
Helps (Net) 38% 40% 37% 32% 45% 41% 48% 33% 34% 38% 37% 37% 42%
c H* *
263 57 206 149 114 97 19 58 89 156 106 208 54
Hurts (Net) 26% 19% 29% 27% 25% 20% 22% 27% 37% 28% 24% 27% 22%
A * EF *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



10_4. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - The #MeToo movement

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
155 116 39 130 79 51 22 111 40 57 70 29
Helps a lot 15% 20% 10% 17% 20% 14% 13% 19% 12% 21% 14% 13%
B H JK
227 150 76 204 100 104 23 156 68 59 125 43
Helps a little 23% 26% 19% 27% 25% 29% 13% 26% 21% 22% 24% 20%
B F F F
160 109 51 140 77 63 16 89 64 36 92 32
Hurts a little 16% 19% 13% 19% 20% 17% 9% 15% 20% 13% 18% 15%
B F F F
102 80 22 87 60 27 16 53 42 26 49 27
Hurts a lot 10% 14% 5% 11% 15% 7% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 12%
B E CE
363 129 214 195 79 116 95 188 114 92 183 88
Don't Know 36% 22% 53% 26% 20% 32% 55% 31% 35% 34% 35% 40%
A D (&) CDE
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
382 266 115 334 179 155 45 268 108 116 195 71
Helps (Net) 38% 45% 29% 44% 45% 43% 26% 45% 33% 43% 38% 33%
B F F F H K
263 189 72 226 137 89 32 142 106 63 141 59
Hurts (Net) 26% 32% 18% 30% 35% 25% 18% 24% 32% 23% 27% 27%
B EF CEF G

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Helps Summary

T T ey | Gender | age | Howehodboome | Regon |
[ 1 Il I I ) S
nt $50K
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
298 80 148 63 178 120 72 107 119 9% 202 43 52 127 76
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 30% 21% 47% 30% 37% 23% 24% 31% 33% 26% 32% 24% 24% 34% 32%
BD F G M
363 193 81 70 179 184 128 106 130 136 228 59 76 131 98
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 36% 51% 26% 33% 37% 35% 43% 31% 36% 36% 36% 33% 36% 35% 4%
D H
258 63 130 55 158 101 76 88 95 85 173 33 42 117 66
President Trump 26% 17% 41% 26% 32% 19% 25% 25% 26% 23% 27% 19% 20% 31% 28%
BD B F LM
382 195 88 79 191 191 127 131 124 134 248 56 76 146 104
The #MeToo movement 38% 52% 28% 37% 39% 37% 43% 38% 34% 36% 39% 31% 36% 39% 44%
c L

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Helps Summary

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B C F G H I J K L W

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 578 430 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
298 93 205 152 146 140 23 42 92 191 107 237 61
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 30% 31% 29% 28% 32% 30% 27% 20% 38% 34% 24% 31% 24%
H * FH K *
363 109 254 181 183 171 41 70 82 198 166 263 100
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 36% 37% 36% 33% 40% 36% 48% 33% 34% 35% 38% 35% 40%
[ ¥
258 76 183 135 123 120 25 42 72 162 % 204 54
President Trump 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 25% 29% 20% 30% 29% 22% 27% 22%
B H X *
382 117 265 175 207 192 40 69 80 218 164 278 104
The #MeToo movement 38% 40% 37% 32% 45% 41% 48% 33% 34% 38% 37% 37% 2%
D * *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Helps Summary

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
A H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
298 215 82 261 166 95 32 162 125 72 156 70
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 30% 37% 20% 35% 42% 26% 19% 27% 38% 26% 30% 32%
CFGHIK CFGHJK |BCDFGHJKL C CcG CFGHIK CcG CcG
363 245 118 318 163 155 40 256 95 121 178 65
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 36% 42% 30% 42% 41% 43% 24% 3% 29% 45% 34% 30%
CGIKL CGIKL CGIKL CGIKL CGIKL CGIKL G
258 193 64 220 145 75 35 138 109 74 129 56
President Trump 26% 33% 16% 29% 37% 21% 20% 23% 33% 27% 25% 26%
CDFGHKL CFHK CDFGHIKL C CFGHKL C C C
382 266 115 334 179 155 45 268 108 116 195 71
The #MeToo movement 38% 45% 29% 44% 45% 43% 26% 45% 33% 43% 38% 33%
CGIKL CGIKL CGIKL CGIL CGIKL CGIL cG

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Hurts Summary

T T ey | Gender | age | Howehodboome | Regon |
[ 1 Il I I ) S
nt $50K
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
398 188 101 81 201 198 128 118 153 140 258 62 81 146 110
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 40% 50% 32% 38% 41% 38% 43% 34% 42% 37% 4% 35% 38% 39% 46%
D L
364 86 168 89 198 166 78 131 155 112 252 52 73 146 93
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 36% 23% 54% 2% 41% 32% 26% 38% 43% 30% 40% 29% 34% 39% 39%
BD B F G G J
456 208 121 97 227 229 118 145 193 154 302 76 93 159 128
President Trump 45% 55% 39% 46% 47% 44% 40% 2% 53% 41% 48% 2% 44% 2% 54%
c GH N
263 72 128 45 145 118 70 70 122 91 171 37 48 103 75
The #MeToo movement 26% 19% 41% 21% 30% 23% 24% 20% 34% 24% 27% 21% 23% 27% 32%
BD F GH L

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Hurts Summary

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B C F G H I J K L W

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 578 430 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
398 97 301 206 192 180 34 92 92 218 180 293 106
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 40% 33% 42% 38% 42% 38% 40% 44% 38% 38% 41% 39% 42%
B 0 *
364 95 269 190 174 161 18 76 108 226 138 284 80
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 36% 32% 38% 35% 38% 34% 21% 36% 45% 40% 31% 37% 32%
* G FG K *
456 118 338 233 223 212 31 94 119 263 193 338 118
President Trump 45% 40% 47% 42% 49% 45% 36% 45% 50% 46% 44% 45% 47%
B ¥
263 57 206 149 114 97 19 58 89 156 106 208 54
The #MeToo movement 26% 19% 29% 27% 25% 20% 22% 27% 37% 28% 24% 27% 22%
B * FG *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Hurts Summary

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
=5
A H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
398 273 124 345 169 176 51 278 106 109 214 76
Senate Republicans' chances of holding their majority in the
2018 midterm election 40% 47% 31% 46% 43% 49% 30% 46% 32% 40% 41% 35%
CGIKL CGIKL CGIL CGIKL CGIKL cG CaGl
364 258 104 317 191 127 44 203 147 73 199 92
Senate Democrats' chances of winning a majority of seats in
the 2018 midterm election 36% 44% 26% 42% 48% 35% 26% 34% 45% 27% 38% 2%
CFGHIK CFGHJ BCDFGHJK (o]} (o]} CFGHJ CGJ CGHJ
456 304 151 406 200 206 48 311 130 120 243 93
President Trump 45% 52% 38% 54% 51% 57% 28% 52% 40% 45% 47% 42%
CGUKL G CGUKL CGIL CGUKL CGUKL G G CGl G
263 189 72 226 137 89 32 142 106 63 141 59
The #MeToo movement 26% 32% 18% 30% 35% 25% 18% 24% 32% 23% 27% 27%
CFGHIK CFGHJ CDFGHIJKL C C CFGHJ CcG C

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. If Senate Democrats attempt to block the Kavanaugh n omination by filibustering or stopping all
other Senate procedure, does that help or hurt the following? - Grid Table

Senate Senate President The
Republican [Democrats'| Trump #MeToo
s' chances | chances of movement
of holding | winning a

their majority of

majority in | seats in the
the 2018 2018

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 1008 1008 1008
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 1008 1008 1008
105 143 99 155
Helps a lot 10% 14% 10% 15%
AC AC
193 221 159 227
Helps a little 19% 22% 16% 23%
C C
272 234 268 160
Hurts a little 27% 23% 27% 16%
D D D
126 130 188 102
Hurts a lot 12% 13% 19% 10%
ABD
312 280 294 363
Don't Know 31% 28% 29% 36%
ABC
1008 1008 1008 1008
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
298 363 258 382
Helps (Net) 30% 36% 26% 38%
AC AC
398 364 456 263
Hurts (Net) 40% 36% 45% 26%
D D ABD

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Abortion has been legal in the United States since the 1973 Supreme Court decision Roe v. Wade that established a woman's right to an abortion. When you think about abortion, which of the following is closest to your view?

Pory 0
Tolal Democrat | Republica Independ Male Female Under S50K+ Sou West
$50K
G M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 36 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
317 173 50 76 129 188 98 107 113 112 205 57 73 104 83
Abortion should remain legal in the U.S. in all cases 31% 6% 16% 36% 27% 36% 33% 31% 31% 30% 32% 32% 34% 27% 35%
B B D
281 104 85 65 126 155 71 113 98 103 178 57 53 100 71
Abortion should remain legal in the U.S. in most cases 28% 28% 27% 31% 26% 30% 24% 32% 27% 27% 28% 32% 25% 26% 30%
213 48 99 a1 129 84 53 76 84 80 132 26 a7 95 1
Abortion should be illegal in most cases 21% 13% 32% 19% 26% 16% 18% 2% 23% 21% 21% 15% 2% 25% 18%
AC E K
115 31 49 17 54 61 8 25 2 50 65 13 25 54 24
Abortion should be illegal in all cases 1% 8% 16% 8% 1% 12% 16% 7% 12% 13% 10% 7% 12% 14% 10%
AC G K
82 19 30 12 18 35 28 27 27 30 52 27 14 25 16
Don't know 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 15% 7% 7% 7%
LMN
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
598 277 135 141 255 343 168 219 210 214 384 114 126 204 154
Pro Choice (Net) 59% 74% 43% 67% 53% 66% 57% 63% 58% 57% 61% 63% 60% 54% 65%
B B D M
328 80 148 58 183 145 101 101 126 130 198 39 72 149 68
Pro Life (Net) 33% 21% 7% 28% 38% 28% 34% 29% 35% 35% 31% 2% 34% 39% 29%
AC E K KN

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Abortion has been legal in the United States since the 1973 Supreme Court decision Roe v. Wade that established a woman's right to an abortion. When you think about abortion, which of the following is closest

to your view?

_

Children in hold

Education

Employment Stat

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
317 78 239 156 161 151 27 61 78 167 150 247 70
Abortion should remain legal in the U.S. in all cases 31% 26% 34% 28% 35% 32% 32% 29% 33% 29% 34% 32% 28%
* *
281 68 213 140 141 136 23 62 60 148 133 213 68
Abortion should remain legal in the U.S. in most cases 28% 23% 30% 26% 31% 29% 27% 29% 25% 26% 30% 28% 27%
* *
213 70 143 122 90 98 14 48 52 132 81 154 59
Abortion should be llegal in most cases 21% 24% 20% 22% 20% 21% 17% 23% 22% 23% 18% 20% 24%
* *
115 44 71 78 37 45 17 22 31 66 49 90 25
Abortion should be illegal in all cases 11% 15% 10% 14% 8% 9% 20% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 10%
D £* *
82 35 47 52 31 44 4 16 19 55 27 55 27
Don't know 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9% 4% 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 11%
B * *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
598 146 452 296 302 287 50 123 137 314 284 460 138
Pro Choice (Net) 59% 49% 63% 54% 66% 61% 59% 59% 57% 55% 64% 61% 56%
A C * I *
328 114 214 200 127 143 31 71 83 198 130 245 83
Pro Life (Net) 33% 39% 30% 37% 28% 30% 37% 34% 35% 35% 29% 32% 34%
B D * *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Abortion has been legal in the United States since the 1973 Supreme Court decision Roe v. Wade that established a woman's right to an abortion. When you think about abortion, which of the following is

closest to your view?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |nUnaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
317 208 107 257 153 103 44 317 - 87 177 54
Abortion should remain legal in the U.S. in all cases 31% 36% 27% 34% 39% 29% 26% 53% - 32% 34% 25%
B E CEF H K
281 163 117 225 114 112 41 281 - 70 154 56
Abortion should remain legal in the U.S. in most cases 28% 28% 29% 30% 29% 31% 24% 47% - 26% 30% 26%
H
213 124 88 166 77 90 39 - 213 46 112 55
Abortion should be illegal in most cases 21% 21% 2% 2% 19% 25% 23% - 65% 17% 2% 25%
G
115 61 51 76 36 40 31 - 115 32 44 40
Abortion should be illegal in all cases 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 11% 18% - 35% 12% 8% 18%
cb G J
82 29 38 32 15 17 17 - - 35 33 14
Don't know 8% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 10% - - 13% 6% 7%
A cb JK
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
598 371 224 482 267 215 85 598 - 157 331 110
Pro Choice (Net) 59% 63% 56% 64% 68% 60% 49% 100% - 58% 64% 50%
B F F H K
328 185 139 242 113 129 70 - 328 78 155 94
Pro Life (Net) 33% 32% 35% 32% 28% 36% 41% - 100% 29% 30% 43%
D G 1)

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. How likely do you think it is that Roe v. Wade is overturned

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
77 44 26 5 47 30 32 26 19 26 51 16 12 26 23
Very likely 8% 12% 8% 3% 10% 6% 11% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 10%
C C H
152 74 36 32 76 76 34 41 77 53 100 31 37 56 29
likely 15% 20% 12% 15% 16% 15% 11% 12% 21% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 12%
B FG
281 116 93 59 137 145 80 94 108 99 182 48 55 101 78
unlikely 28% 31% 30% 28% 28% 28% 27% 27% 30% 27% 29% 27% 26% 27% 33%
249 70 109 50 120 129 62 98 89 74 175 40 51 100 58
Very unlikely 25% 19% 35% 24% 25% 25% 21% 28% 24% 20% 28% 22% 24% 26% 24%
AC |
248 71 50 65 106 143 89 89 70 122 126 46 58 95 50
Don't know 25% 19% 16% 31% 22% 27% 30% 26% 19% 33% 20% 25% 27% 25% 21%
AB H J
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
230 119 62 37 124 106 66 67 97 79 151 46 49 82 52
Likely (Net) 23% 32% 20% 18% 25% 20% 22% 19% 27% 21% 24% 26% 23% 22% 22%
BC G
530 186 202 109 257 273 142 192 196 173 357 87 106 201 136
Unlikely (Net) 53% 50% 64% 52% 53% 52% 48% 55% 54% 46% 56% 49% 50% 53% 57%
AC |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. How likely do you think it is that Roe v. Wade is overturned

_

Education

No college

degree

College
degree

A B

Employment Sta

o
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
77 39 39 42 35 40 11 14 13 47 30 61 16
Very likely 8% 13% 5% 8% 8% 8% 13% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6%
B * *
152 34 119 66 86 66 11 25 49 81 72 129 23
Somewhat likely 15% 11% 17% 12% 19% 14% 13% 12% 21% 14% 16% 17% 9%
C * G L *
281 70 211 147 135 140 18 52 70 165 117 231 51
Somewhat unlikely 28% 24% 30% 27% 29% 30% 22% 25% 29% 29% 26% 30% 20%
* L *
249 83 166 124 125 114 20 56 59 160 89 186 63
Very unlikely 25% 28% 23% 23% 27% 24% 23% 27% 25% 28% 20% 24% 25%
* J *
248 70 178 169 79 114 25 62 48 115 134 152 96
Don't know 25% 24% 25% 31% 17% 24% 29% 30% 20% 20% 30% 20% 39%
D * H | K*
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

230 72 157 108 121 106 22 40 62 128 102 191 39

Likely (Net) 23% 25% 22% 20% 26% 22% 26% 19% 26% 23% 23% 25% 16%
C * L *

530 153 377 270 260 254 38 109 129 324 206 416 114

Unlikely (Net) 53% 52% 53% 49% 56% 54% 45% 52% 54% 57% 47% 55% 46%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. How likely do you think it is that Roe v. Wade is overturned

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
77 60 16 67 42 25 9 41 28 34 33 10
Very likely 8% 10% 4% 9% 11% 7% 5% 7% 9% 13% 6% 5%
B JK
152 119 31 135 81 54 15 99 51 48 68 37
Somewhat likely 15% 20% 8% 18% 20% 15% 9% 17% 16% 18% 13% 17%
B F F
281 161 119 227 114 113 49 186 87 58 166 57
Somewhat unlikely 28% 27% 30% 30% 29% 31% 29% 31% 27% 22% 32% 26%
|
249 162 85 205 115 90 35 168 72 48 143 57
Very unlikely 25% 28% 21% 27% 29% 25% 20% 28% 22% 18% 28% 26%
| |
248 83 151 122 44 79 64 103 90 82 109 57
Don't know 25% 14% 38% 16% 11% 22% 37% 17% 27% 30% 21% 26%
A D cb CDE G J
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swoy o - -
230 179 47 202 123 79 23 141 79 82 101 47
Likely (Net) 23% 31% 12% 27% 31% 22% 14% 23% 24% 30% 19% 22%
B EF CEF J
530 322 204 432 229 203 84 355 159 106 310 114
Unlikely (Net) 53% 55% 51% 57% 58% 56% 49% 59% 48% 39% 60% 52%
H | |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor

Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West

nt $50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o]

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238

519 179 174 113 251 268 126 184 208 160 359 90 97 201 132
Suburban 52% 48% 55% 53% 52% 51% 42% 53% 57% 43% 57% 50% 46% 53% 55%

G G J

270 128 76 43 149 121 123 86 62 109 162 61 60 81 69

Urban 27% 34% 24% 20% 31% 23% 41% 25% 17% 29% 26% 34% 28% 21% 29%
cD F HI I N

218 69 65 55 86 132 48 77 93 105 113 29 55 96 38

Rural 22% 18% 21% 26% 18% 25% 16% 22% 26% 28% 18% 16% 26% 26% 16%
E G K Lo Lo

1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

B C

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A F G H I J K L W

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 578 430 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
519 131 388 264 255 239 33 102 146 297 223 386 133
Suburban 52% 44% 54% 48% 55% 51% 39% 48% 61% 52% 51% 51% 54%
B * FGH *
270 101 170 139 132 142 32 54 42 136 135 178 92
Urban 27% 34% 24% 25% 29% 30% 38% 26% 17% 24% 31% 23% 37%
C | 1* L*
218 64 155 145 73 92 20 55 52 135 83 195 23
Rural 22% 22% 22% 26% 16% 19% 23% 26% 22% 24% 19% 26% 9%
E * M *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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LIV. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little

A H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218

519 303 209 399 225 174 90 331 155 - 519 -

Suburban 52% 52% 52% 53% 57% 48% 52% 55% 47% - 100% -

I I FIL BIJL I I FIL I BCDEFGHU
L
270 160 98 185 91 94 52 157 78 270 - -
Urban 27% 27% 24% 24% 23% 26% 30% 26% 24% 100% - -
DEKL KL KL KL KL KL KL KL BCDEFGHIK
L
218 121 95 171 79 92 29 110 94 - - 218
Rural 22% 21% 24% 23% 20% 25% 17% 18% 29% - - 100%
JK HJK HJK JK HJK JK JK BDEGHJK BCDEFGHU

K
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I S
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
155 155 - - 65 90 46 47 62 61 95 24 33 50 48
Strong Democrat 15% 41% - - 13% 17% 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 13% 16% 13% 20%
[e)]
138 138 - - 46 92 43 51 43 57 81 21 30 58 29
Moderate Democrat 14% 37% - - 10% 18% 15% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12% 14% 15% 12%
cD E
82 82 - - 38 44 27 30 26 28 54 20 22 23 17
Lean Democrat 8% 22% - - 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 11% 10% 6% 7%
cD
87 - 87 - 44 43 21 40 26 19 68 12 22 25 28
Lean Republican 9% - 28% - 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 11% 7% 10% 7% 12%
BD J
113 - 113 - 63 50 32 37 44 32 80 21 16 55 21
Moderate Republican 11% - 36% - 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% 13% 12% 7% 15% 9%
BD ™M
114 - 114 - 78 36 29 37 48 22 92 30 18 48 18
Strong Republican 11% - 36% - 16% 7% 10% 11% 13% 6% 15% 17% 9% 13% 8%
BD F J MO
211 - - 211 107 104 62 65 84 83 129 33 40 87 51
Independent 21% - - 100% 22% 20% 21% 19% 23% 22% 20% 18% 19% 23% 21%
BC
28 - - - 18 10 4 14 11 19 9 3 12 9 5
Other 3% - - - 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
K
79 - - - 27 52 33 26 20 53 26 15 19 23 21
Don't know/Refuse 8% - - - 5% 10% 11% 7% 5% 14% 4% 8% 9% 6% 9%
E | K
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
376 376 - - 149 227 116 129 131 146 230 66 85 131 94
Democrat (Net) 37% 100% - - 31% 43% 39% 37% 36% 39% 36% 37% 40% 35% 39%
cD E
314 - 314 - 185 129 82 114 118 74 240 63 56 128 67
Republican (Net) 31% - 100% - 38% 25% 28% 33% 32% 20% 38% 35% 27% 34% 28%
BD F J

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D, E/F, G/H/I, J/K, L/M/N/O

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B C F G H I J K L W
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 578 430 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
155 41 114 80 75 72 11 33 40 79 76 107 49
Strong Democrat 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 13% 16% 17% 14% 17% 14% 20%
* *
138 50 88 66 72 73 14 24 27 83 55 99 39
Moderate Democrat 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 15% 17% 11% 11% 15% 13% 13% 16%
* *
82 24 58 49 34 34 10 21 18 40 42 59 24
Lean Democrat 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10%
* *
87 26 61 44 43 42 7 23 15 63 24 70 17
Lean Republican 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 5% 9% 7%
* K *
113 32 81 55 58 49 5 23 35 73 40 93 20
Moderate Republican 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 6% 11% 15% 13% 9% 12% 8%
* *
114 41 74 59 55 57 10 11 36 83 32 109 5
Strong Republican 11% 14% 10% 11% 12% 12% 12% 5% 15% 15% 7% 14% 2%
H * H K M *
211 51 160 116 95 102 16 40 54 110 102 156 55
Independent 21% 17% 23% 21% 21% 22% 18% 19% 22% 19% 23% 21% 22%
* *
28 6 22 18 10 15 4 3 6 10 18 21 7
Other 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
* *
79 25 54 61 17 29 8 34 7 26 53 45 34
Don't know/Refuse 8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 6% 9% 16% 3% 5% 12% 6% 14%
E I* Fl J L*
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
376 115 261 195 181 178 35 77 85 202 173 265 111
Democrat (Net) 37% 39% 37% 36% 39% 38% 41% 37% 36% 36% 39% 35% 45%
* *
314 98 216 157 157 148 22 57 87 219 95 272 42
Republican (Net) 31% 33% 30% 29% 34% 31% 26% 27% 36% 39% 22% 36% 17%
* K M *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, LIM

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, LIM

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. With which political party do you most identify?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
A H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
155 113 42 130 94 35 21 124 24 61 68 27
Strong Democrat 15% 19% 10% 17% 24% 10% 12% 21% 7% 22% 13% 12%
CDFIKL CFIK BCDFGIKL CDFGIKL CFGIKL | |
138 84 49 109 54 55 17 96 35 44 65 29
Moderate Democrat 14% 14% 12% 14% 14% 15% 10% 16% 11% 16% 13% 13%
K
82 36 45 58 23 34 20 57 20 24 46 13
Lean Democrat 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6%
BDEIL B B B BE B
87 52 34 70 26 45 16 53 31 16 48 23
Lean Republican 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 10%
E E CDEHJ
113 73 38 94 43 51 11 44 54 21 66 25
Moderate Republican 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 14% 6% 7% 16% 8% 13% 11%
HJ HJ H CGH)J CEGHJ GH H
114 90 20 94 64 30 14 38 63 39 59 17
Strong Republican 11% 15% 5% 12% 16% 8% 8% 6% 19% 14% 11% 8%
CDFHKL CFHL CDFGHKL C CDFGHKL CFH CH
211 111 100 156 73 83 45 141 58 43 113 55
Independent 21% 19% 25% 21% 18% 23% 26% 24% 18% 16% 22% 25%
] J 1} BDEJ BEl
28 13 15 20 8 12 5 12 14 4 14 11
Other 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5%
J BEHJ
79 13 60 24 9 15 23 32 27 19 40 19
Don't know/Refuse 8% 2% 15% 3% 2% 4% 13% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9%
BDEFHIJKL B BDEFHJ BDE BDEF BDE BDEFH BDEF
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L —
376 233 136 297 172 125 57 277 80 128 179 69
Democrat (Net) 37% 40% 34% 39% 44% 35% 33% 46% 24% 47% 34% 32%
IKL | FIKL CDFIKL | | BCDFGIKL BCDFGIKL | |
314 215 91 259 133 126 41 135 148 76 174 65
Republican (Net) 31% 37% 23% 34% 34% 35% 24% 23% 45% 28% 33% 30%
CGHIL CGH CH CGH BCDEFGHIK CGH CH
L

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

T e T e [ e T oushodicome | Rewon ]
[ e e e [ L e e
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
72 25 14 16 34 38 38 16 17 72 - 13 13 21 25
Under $15K 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 13% 5% 5% 19% - 7% 6% 5% 10%
GH J
47 19 3 12 27 20 13 14 19 47 - 7 10 18 11
$15K to less than $20K 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 12% - 4% 5% 5% 5%
B B J
42 18 8 9 21 21 6 13 23 42 - 8 11 15 9
$20K to less than $25K 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 11% - 4% 5% 4% 4%
F J
43 18 8 8 20 23 15 12 16 43 - 5 15 17 6
$25K to less than $30K 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 11% - 3% 7% 4% 3%
J
79 33 18 15 26 53 19 21 39 79 - 8 26 30 15
$30K to less than $40K 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 11% 21% - 5% 12% 8% 6%
D J K
91 34 23 23 45 46 32 30 30 91 - 15 21 35 20
$40K to less than $50K 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 24% - 9% 10% 9% 8%
J
187 72 62 41 87 100 72 44 72 - 187 36 50 71 31
$50K to less than $75K 19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 19% 24% 13% 20% - 30% 20% 24% 19% 13%
G G | N
139 48 53 24 88 51 55 50 34 - 139 38 21 53 27
$75K to less than $100K 14% 13% 17% 11% 18% 10% 19% 14% 9% - 22% 21% 10% 14% 11%
E H | LN
216 79 92 41 101 115 35 106 75 - 216 44 30 71 70
$100K to less than $150K 21% 21% 29% 19% 21% 22% 12% 31% 21% - 34% 25% 14% 19% 29%
AC FH F | L LM
91 31 34 23 37 54 12 42 37 - 91 4 15 47 25
$150K or more 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 10% 4% 12% 10% - 14% 2% 7% 12% 10%
F F | K K
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ____ ____ ____ |
374 146 74 83 172 202 123 105 145 374 - 56 96 136 86
Under $50K 37% 39% 23% 39% 35% 39% 42% 30% 40% 100% - 31% 45% 36% 36%
B B G G J K
634 230 240 129 314 320 174 242 218 - 634 123 116 243 152
$50K + 63% 61% 77% 61% 65% 61% 58% 70% 60% - 100% 69% 55% 64% 64%
AC FH | L
79 76.1 94 78.4 78.1 79.9 64.9 93.5 76.8 27.7 109.3 75.3 69.4 81.4 86.7
Mean (,000)
AC FH F | L L
STD. DEV. 57.32 55.34 58.46 59.31 54.63 59.76 48.69 62.75 55.32 13.46 51.46 45.38 56.99 55.92 66.16
STD. ERR. 181 2.85 33 4.08 2.48 2.62 2.82 337 2.9 0.7 2.04 3.39 3.91 2.88 4.29

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Employment Sta

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
72 11 61 63 9 10 13 38 11 6 65 50 22
Under $15K 7% 4% 9% 11% 2% 2% 15% 18% 5% 1% 15% 7% 9%
A D EH* EH | *
47 10 37 35 11 3 8 20 15 6 41 25 22
$15K to less than $20K 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 9% 10% 6% 1% 9% 3% 9%
D E* E E | K*
42 9 33 35 7 10 2 16 14 14 29 32 10
$20K to less than $25K 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 8% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4%
D * E E | *
43 8 35 31 11 18 5 9 10 10 33 34 9
$25K to less than $30K 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4%
D * | *
79 20 60 61 18 37 9 12 21 33 47 63 17
$30K to less than $40K 8% 7% 8% 11% 4% 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8% 7%
D * | *
91 21 70 56 35 35 16 17 24 44 47 65 27
$40K to less than $50K 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 18% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11%
EG* *
187 53 135 106 81 92 5 41 49 109 79 151 37
$50K to less than $75K 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 6% 19% 21% 19% 18% 20% 15%
F * F F *
139 60 79 61 78 89 10 23 18 105 34 109 30
$75K to less than $100K 14% 20% 11% 11% 17% 19% 12% 11% 8% 19% 8% 14% 12%
B C GH * J *
216 69 147 76 140 129 12 21 54 166 50 157 59
$100K to less than $150K 21% 23% 21% 14% 30% 27% 14% 10% 22% 29% 11% 21% 24%
C FG * G J *
91 35 56 23 68 50 5 14 22 74 17 75 16
$150K or more 9% 12% 8% 4% 15% 10% 6% 7% 9% 13% 4% 10% 6%
C * J *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ___ ____ ____ ____ _____ ___ ____ ___ _____ |
374 78 296 282 92 114 52 112 96 113 261 268 106
Under $50K 37% 27% 42% 51% 20% 24% 61% 53% 40% 20% 59% 35% 43%
A D EH* EH E I *
634 217 417 266 368 360 33 98 143 454 180 492 142
$50K + 63% 73% 58% 49% 80% 76% 39% 47% 60% 80% 41% 65% 57%
B C FGH * FG J *
79 92.3 73.6 61.1 100.4 91.4 61.3 60.5 77.2 98.2 54.4 80.2 75.5
Mean (,000)
B C FGH * G J *
STD. DEV. 57.32 60.57 55.04 49.04 59.16 53.68 56.96 60.39 55.71 55.29 50.06 55.96 61.3
1.81 3.52 2.06 2.09 2.76 2.47 6.18 4.16 3.6 2.32 2.38 2.03 3.89
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
72 31 38 44 21 23 17 44 23 25 30 16
Under $15K 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8%
A
47 14 33 27 10 17 12 23 21 19 13 15
$15K to less than $20K 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7%
A D J J
42 26 17 36 17 19 4 24 16 13 17 13
$20K to less than $25K 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6%
43 14 23 17 7 10 15 19 17 10 21 12
$25K to less than $30K 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6%
A CDE
79 42 36 53 30 23 15 46 26 23 30 26
$30K to less than $40K 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 12%
J
91 49 42 63 37 26 25 58 27 18 51 22
$40K to less than $50K 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 14% 10% 8% 7% 10% 10%
E
187 101 81 139 66 73 38 107 65 50 92 45
$50K to less than $75K 19% 17% 20% 18% 17% 20% 22% 18% 20% 18% 18% 21%
139 90 45 103 54 49 23 73 46 61 56 22
$75K to less than $100K 14% 15% 11% 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 22% 11% 10%
JK
216 143 69 188 100 89 18 141 59 38 151 27
$100K to less than $150K 21% 24% 17% 25% 25% 25% 10% 24% 18% 14% 29% 12%
B F F F IK
91 73 18 85 52 33 5 62 28 13 60 19
$150K or more 9% 13% 4% 11% 13% 9% 3% 10% 8% 5% 11% 9%
B F F F |
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy . |
374 176 189 240 122 118 88 214 130 109 160 105
Under $50K 37% 30% 47% 32% 31% 33% 51% 36% 40% 40% 31% 48%
A CDE J J
634 408 212 516 272 243 84 384 198 162 359 113
$50K + 63% 70% 53% 68% 69% 67% 49% 64% 60% 60% 69% 52%
B F F F IK
79 89.2 65.2 86.4 90.9 81.5 58.5 82.7 74.6 69.5 88.6 68
Mean (,000)
B F F F IK
STD. DEV. 57.32 60.23 50.52 59.52 62.77 55.43 43.97 59.95 55.7 52.41 58.72 56.06
1.81 2.49 2.52 217 3.16 292 3.36 2.45 3.08 3.19 2.58 3.79
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Gender

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
486 149 185 107 486 - 149 170 167 172 314 96 85 200 104
Male 48% 40% 59% 51% 100% - 50% 49% 46% 46% 50% 54% 40% 53% 44%
A A E L L
522 227 129 104 - 522 148 177 196 202 320 83 127 178 134
Female 52% 60% 41% 49% - 100% 50% 51% 54% 54% 50% 46% 60% 47% 56%
BC D KM
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

_-

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
486 131 354 264 222 263 26 78 118 282 204 358 128
Male 48% 45% 50% 48% 48% 56% 31% 37% 49% 50% 46% 47% 52%
FG * FG *
522 164 358 284 238 210 59 132 121 285 237 402 120
Female 52% 55% 50% 52% 52% 44% 69% 63% 51% 50% 54% 53% 48%
EH* EH *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little

G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218

486 311 162 369 197 172 82 255 183 149 251 86
Male 48% 53% 40% 49% 50% 48% 48% 43% 56% 55% 48% 39%

B G K

522 274 240 386 197 189 90 343 145 121 268 132
Female 52% 47% 60% 51% 50% 52% 52% 57% 44% 45% 52% 61%

A H |

1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
297 116 82 62 149 148 297 - - 123 174 56 58 102 80
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 31% 26% 29% 31% 28% 100% - - 33% 27% 31% 28% 27% 34%
GH
77 24 31 7 42 35 77 - - 40 37 12 22 20 23
18-24 8% 6% 10% 3% 9% 7% 26% - - 11% 6% 7% 10% 5% 10%
C GH J
220 92 51 55 107 113 220 - - 83 137 a4 37 82 58
25-34 22% 25% 16% 26% 22% 22% 74% - - 22% 22% 25% 17% 22% 24%
B B GH
347 129 114 65 170 177 - 347 - 105 242 55 78 137 78
35-54 (Net) 34% 34% 36% 31% 35% 34% - 100% - 28% 38% 30% 37% 36% 33%
FH |
160 58 50 26 70 90 - 160 - 51 109 28 36 58 38
35-44 16% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17% - 46% - 14% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16%
FH
188 71 64 39 100 88 - 188 - 55 133 27 41 79 40
45 -54 19% 19% 20% 19% 21% 17% - 54% - 15% 21% 15% 19% 21% 17%
FH |
363 131 118 84 167 196 - - 363 145 218 69 76 139 80
55+ (Net) 36% 35% 37% 40% 34% 38% - - 100% 39% 34% 38% 36% 37% 33%
FG
118 46 30 27 54 64 - - 118 51 67 18 30 49 21
55- 64 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% - - 32% 14% 11% 10% 14% 13% 9%
FG
245 85 88 57 113 133 - - 245 94 151 50 46 90 59
65+ 24% 23% 28% 27% 23% 25% - - 68% 25% 24% 28% 22% 24% 25%
FG
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
Mean 47.9 47.2 49.2 49.7 47.5 48.2 27.7 44.6 67.5 47.5 48.1 48.2 47.5 48.9 46.3
F FG
STD. DEV. 17.29 16.58 18.19 17.23 17.41 17.18 4.78 6 6.87 18.19 16.74 17.84 17.13 16.89 17.61
STD. ERR. 0.54 0.9 1 1.16 0.84 0.72 03 0.32 0.34 0.9 0.68 1.28 1.13 0.9 117
Median 47 46 49 49 47 47.39 29 45 68 47 47 46 48 49 45

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
297 117 180 161 137 160 42 94 2 130 167 212 85
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 40% 25% 29% 30% 34% 49% 45% 1% 23% 38% 28% 34%
B H EH* EH | *
77 8 69 53 24 17 14 46 - 12 64 50 26
18-24 8% 3% 10% 10% 5% 4% 17% 22% - 2% 15% 7% 11%
A D H EH* EH | *
220 109 112 107 113 142 28 48 2 118 103 162 59
25-34 22% 37% 16% 20% 25% 30% 33% 23% 1% 21% 23% 21% 24%
B H H* H *
347 163 185 166 182 236 26 78 7 220 127 232 116
35 - 54 (Net) 34% 55% 26% 30% 40% 50% 30% 37% 3% 39% 29% 30% 47%
B C FGH H* H J K*
160 100 59 79 80 112 11 37 - 101 58 103 57
35-44 16% 34% 8% 14% 17% 24% 13% 18% - 18% 13% 14% 23%
B H H* H K*
188 62 125 86 101 124 15 41 7 119 69 129 59
45-54 19% 21% 18% 16% 22% 26% 17% 20% 3% 21% 16% 17% 24%
C H H* H *
363 16 348 222 141 78 17 38 230 217 147 316 47
55 + (Net) 36% 5% 49% 40% 31% 16% 20% 18% 96% 38% 33% 42% 19%
A D * EFG L *
118 11 107 78 40 42 8 27 41 72 46 96 22
55-64 12% 4% 15% 14% 9% 9% 9% 13% 17% 13% 10% 13% 9%
A D * E *
245 4 241 144 101 36 9 12 189 144 101 220 25
65+ 24% 1% 34% 26% 22% 8% 11% 6% 79% 25% 23% 29% 10%
A * EFG L *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ____ ____ _____ ___ ___ ____ ____ ____ ____ _____ |
Mean 47.9 385 51.8 48.4 47.2 42,5 40.8 39.1 68.8 49.8 45.4 49.7 423
A G * EFG J L *
STD. DEV. 17.29 9.56 18.27 17.85 16.59 12.8 16.04 15.24 7.68 15.96 18.58 17.75 14.46
0.54 0.57 0.68 0.74 0.8 0.6 1.68 1.07 0.47 0.67 0.88 0.6 13
STD. ERR.
. 47 37 54 49 46 40 37 36 69 49 44 50 41
Median

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
297 140 147 171 65 105 86 168 101 123 126 48
18 - 34 (Net) 29% 24% 37% 23% 17% 29% 50% 28% 31% 45% 24% 22%
A D cb CDE JK
77 36 36 44 21 23 17 35 33 27 33 16
18-24 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7%
220 104 111 127 45 82 69 134 68 95 93 32
25-34 22% 18% 28% 17% 11% 23% 40% 22% 21% 35% 18% 15%
A D cb CDE JK
347 183 155 263 131 133 54 219 101 86 184 77
35-54 (Net) 34% 31% 39% 35% 33% 37% 32% 37% 31% 32% 36% 35%
160 76 79 112 52 60 29 98 49 47 84 28
35-44 16% 13% 20% 15% 13% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 16% 13%
A
188 107 77 151 79 72 25 122 52 39 100 49
45-54 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 20% 15% 20% 16% 14% 19% 22%
|
363 261 99 322 199 123 32 210 126 62 208 93
55+ (Net) 36% 45% 25% 43% 50% 34% 18% 35% 38% 23% 40% 43%
B EF CEF F | |
118 79 37 96 55 40 16 61 46 21 60 37
55-64 12% 14% 9% 13% 14% 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 12% 17%
|
245 182 62 226 144 83 15 149 79 41 148 56
65+ 24% 31% 15% 30% 36% 23% 9% 25% 24% 15% 29% 26%
B EF CEF F | |
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

M 47.9 51.2 43.6 50.9 54 47.5 40.1 48.3 47.7 41.7 49.9 50.7
ean
B EF CEF F | |

STD. DEV 17.29 17.46 16.07 17.14 16.72 16.96 15.03 16.92 18.04 16.28 17.26 16.74

0.54 0.73 0.78 0.62 0.85 0.88 113 0.68 1.01 1.03 0.77 1.06
STD. ERR.

47 51 40 51 55 47 34.53 48 48 36 50 51

Median

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238

180 66 63 33 96 83 56 55 69 56 123 180 - - -
Northeast 18% 18% 20% 16% 20% 16% 19% 16% 19% 15% 19% 100% - - -

LMN

212 85 56 40 85 127 58 78 76 96 116 - 212 - -

Midwest 21% 23% 18% 19% 18% 24% 20% 22% 21% 26% 18% - 100% - -
D J KMN

378 131 128 87 200 178 102 137 139 136 243 - - 378 -

South 38% 35% 41% 41% 41% 34% 34% 39% 38% 36% 38% - - 100% -
KLN

238 94 67 51 104 134 80 78 80 86 152 - - - 238

West 24% 25% 21% 24% 21% 26% 27% 23% 22% 23% 24% - - - 100%
KLM

1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

_-

Education

Employment Sta

Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
180 50 130 100 80 82 10 42 46 93 86 155 24
Northeast 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 11% 20% 19% 16% 20% 20% 10%
* L *
212 67 145 125 88 93 29 46 44 109 104 162 50
Midwest 21% 23% 20% 23% 19% 20% 34% 22% 19% 19% 24% 21% 20%
EH* *
378 120 258 187 191 190 15 71 101 236 143 275 104
South 38% 41% 36% 34% 41% 40% 18% 34% 42% 42% 32% 36% 42%
F * F F J *
238 58 180 136 102 108 32 51 47 129 109 168 70
West 24% 20% 25% 25% 22% 23% 37% 24% 20% 23% 25% 22% 28%
EH* *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
180 93 76 126 64 62 23 114 39 61 90 29
Northeast 18% 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 13% 19% 12% 22% 17% 13%
H K
212 130 76 163 81 82 30 126 72 60 97 55
Midwest 21% 22% 19% 22% 21% 23% 18% 21% 22% 22% 19% 25%
378 224 151 291 151 140 72 204 149 81 201 96
South 38% 38% 38% 39% 38% 39% 42% 34% 45% 30% 39% 44%
G |
238 137 98 175 99 77 46 154 68 69 132 38
West 24% 23% 24% 23% 25% 21% 27% 26% 21% 25% 25% 17%
K
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

T e T e [ e T oushodicome | Rewon ]
[ e e e [ L e e
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
Grade School * - - - - * - * - * - - - * -
17 5 4 4 9 8 8 1 7 12 4 * 3 7 7
Some High School 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% * 2% 3% 1% * 1% 2% 3%
G J
161 62 40 25 75 86 45 40 75 111 49 42 37 54 28
Graduated High School 16% 17% 13% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12% 21% 30% 8% 23% 18% 14% 12%
G J MN
257 95 74 58 123 134 78 74 106 117 140 34 60 83 80
Some College 26% 25% 23% 27% 25% 26% 26% 21% 29% 31% 22% 19% 28% 22% 34%
G J KM
113 34 40 29 57 56 29 50 34 40 73 23 24 43 22
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 9% 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 14% 9% 11% 12% 13% 11% 11% 9%
306 119 106 64 146 160 102 118 87 73 233 38 61 133 75
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 30% 32% 34% 30% 30% 31% 34% 34% 24% 20% 37% 21% 29% 35% 31%
H H | K
153 61 51 32 76 78 35 64 54 19 134 42 27 58 27
Post Graduate Degree 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 12% 18% 15% 5% 21% 23% 13% 15% 11%
| LN
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o
548 195 157 116 264 284 161 166 222 282 266 100 125 187 136
No college degree 54% 52% 50% 55% 54% 54% 54% 48% 61% 75% 42% 56% 59% 50% 57%
G J
460 181 157 95 222 238 137 182 141 92 368 80 88 191 102
College degree 46% 48% 50% 45% 46% 46% 46% 52% 39% 25% 58% 44% 41% 50% 43%
H |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

ildren in old Employment Sta
. “
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
Grade School * - * * - * - - - * - * -
* *
17 3 14 17 - 3 3 8 3 4 13 12 4
Some High School 2% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
D * E | *
161 31 130 161 - 45 12 55 49 56 105 129 32
Graduated High School 16% 10% 18% 29% - 10% 14% 26% 21% 10% 24% 17% 13%
A D * E E | *
257 61 197 257 - 90 29 70 68 132 126 186 71
Some College 26% 21% 28% 47% - 19% 34% 33% 29% 23% 28% 25% 29%
D E* E E *
113 45 68 113 - 62 12 17 22 75 38 94 19
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 15% 10% 21% - 13% 15% 8% 9% 13% 9% 12% 8%
B D * *
306 103 203 - 306 174 25 50 57 200 106 226 80
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 30% 35% 29% - 67% 37% 30% 24% 24% 35% 24% 30% 32%
C GH * J *
153 53 100 - 153 98 4 12 39 99 54 111 42
Post Graduate Degree 15% 18% 14% - 33% 21% 5% 6% 16% 17% 12% 15% 17%
C FG * FG *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ____ ________ ____ _____ ____ _____ ____ ___ ___ |
548 139 409 548 - 201 56 149 143 268 280 422 126
No college degree 54% 47% 57% 100% - 42% 65% 71% 60% 47% 64% 56% 51%
A D E* EH E I *
460 156 304 - 460 272 29 62 96 299 160 338 122
College degree 46% 53% 43% - 100% 58% 35% 29% 40% 53% 36% 44% 49%
B C FGH * G J *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1
Grade School * - * - - - * - - - - *
17 7 10 9 5 4 5 2 15 4 10 2
Some High School 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 4% 2% 2% 1%
G
161 76 80 102 52 51 38 83 63 45 59 57
Graduated High School 16% 13% 20% 14% 13% 14% 22% 14% 19% 17% 11% 26%
A cb 1]
257 133 124 193 101 91 48 154 83 49 147 61
Some College 26% 23% 31% 25% 26% 25% 28% 26% 25% 18% 28% 28%
A | |
113 62 46 77 38 39 26 57 40 40 48 24
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 15% 10% 12% 15% 9% 11%
306 210 93 251 133 118 45 198 98 81 173 52
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 30% 36% 23% 33% 34% 33% 26% 33% 30% 30% 33% 24%
B K
153 97 48 124 66 58 10 104 29 50 82 21
Post Graduate Degree 15% 17% 12% 16% 17% 16% 6% 17% 9% 19% 16% 10%
F F F H K
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L —
548 278 260 381 196 185 117 296 200 139 264 145
No college degree 54% 48% 65% 50% 50% 51% 68% 50% 61% 51% 51% 66%
A CDE G 1
460 307 141 374 199 176 54 302 127 132 255 73
College degree 46% 52% 35% 50% 50% 49% 32% 50% 39% 49% 49% 34%
B F F F H K K

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

T e T e [ e T oushodicome | Rewon ]
[ e e e [ L e e
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
83 41 25 8 22 61 48 35 - 23 60 16 18 26 22
Under 6 only 8% 11% 8% 4% 4% 12% 16% 10% - 6% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9%
C D H H
92 27 41 13 58 34 34 53 5 21 71 22 17 40 13
6-12 Only 9% 7% 13% 6% 12% 6% 12% 15% 1% 6% 11% 12% 8% 11% 6%
AC E H H | N
52 24 9 15 21 31 9 33 10 10 41 6 13 25 7
13-17 Only 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 10% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 7% 3%
FH |
25 9 6 6 11 13 17 6 1 12 12 2 10 8 4
Under 6 and 6-12 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% * 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%
GH
3 2 - - - 3 2 2 - 2 2 - - 3 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * * - - - 1% 1% * - * * - - 1% -
34 9 14 7 19 15 4 30 1 7 27 3 7 15 9
6-12 and 13-17 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 9% * 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
FH
7 3 2 1 1 7 3 4 - 3 4 1 2 2 2
All3 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
713 261 216 160 354 358 180 185 348 296 417 130 145 258 180
None Under 18 71% 69% 69% 76% 73% 69% 61% 53% 96% 79% 66% 72% 68% 68% 75%
FG J
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ___ |
295 115 98 51 131 164 117 163 16 78 217 50 67 120 58
With Kids 29% 31% 31% 24% 27% 31% 39% 47% 4% 21% 34% 28% 32% 32% 25%
H H |
713 261 216 160 354 358 180 185 348 296 417 130 145 258 180
No Kids 71% 69% 69% 76% 73% 69% 61% 53% 96% 79% 66% 72% 68% 68% 75%
FG J

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

_

Employment Sta

emptosaad]  fhewm ] teemese |
Yes No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
o
A B E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
83 83 - 30 53 46 7 27 2 73 10 57 26
Under 6 only 8% 28% - 5% 11% 10% 8% 13% 1% 13% 2% 7% 10%
B C H H* H J *
92 92 - 50 42 63 7 19 3 72 20 70 22
6-12 Only 9% 31% - 9% 9% 13% 8% 9% 1% 13% 5% 9% 9%
B H H* H J *
52 52 - 22 29 38 4 9 - 37 15 42 10
13-17 Only 5% 17% - 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% - 7% 3% 5% 4%
B H H* H *
25 25 - 14 10 16 * 9 - 16 9 21 4
Under 6 and 6-12 2% 8% - 3% 2% 3% * 4% - 3% 2% 3% 2%
B H * H *
3 3 - 3 - 2 - 2 - 2 2 3 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1% - 1% - * - 1% - * * * -
B * *
34 34 - 12 22 23 3 7 - 29 5 21 14
6-12 and 13-17 3% 12% - 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% - 5% 1% 3% 5%
B H H* H J *
7 7 - 7 1 1 1 5 - 3 5 6 1
All 3 1% 2% - 1% * * 1% 2% - * 1% 1% 1%
B * EH *
713 - 713 409 304 285 62 132 234 336 376 540 172
None Under 18 71% - 100% 75% 66% 60% 73% 63% 98% 59% 85% 71% 69%
A D * EFG I *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i _________ ____ ___ ____ ____ ____ _____ ____ ___ |
295 295 - 139 156 189 23 79 5 231 65 219 76
With Kids 29% 100% - 25% 34% 40% 27% 37% 2% 41% 15% 29% 31%
B C H H* H J *
713 - 713 409 304 285 62 132 234 336 376 540 172
No Kids 71% - 100% 75% 66% 60% 73% 63% 98% 59% 85% 71% 69%
A D * EFG I *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
83 41 36 55 20 35 16 52 23 28 39 15
Under 6 only 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7%
D D
92 47 40 67 27 40 11 36 41 34 43 16
6-12 Only 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 11% 6% 6% 13% 12% 8% 7%
G
52 33 16 37 21 16 15 26 19 15 18 18
13-17 Only 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8%
J
25 6 18 16 2 13 5 8 14 12 4 8
Under 6 and 6-12 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4%
A D cD G J J
3 - 3 - - - 2 2 2 - 3 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - 1% - - - 1% * 1% - 1% -
C
34 20 15 25 15 10 7 19 12 11 19 4
6-12 and 13-17 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
7 3 4 4 1 3 2 4 3 * 4 2
All3 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
713 435 269 552 308 244 113 452 214 170 388 155
None Under 18 71% 74% 67% 73% 78% 68% 66% 76% 65% 63% 75% 71%
B E CEF H |
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

295 149 132 204 87 117 58 146 114 101 131 64
With Kids 29% 26% 33% 27% 22% 32% 34% 24% 35% 37% 25% 29%
A D cD D G J
713 435 269 552 308 244 113 452 214 170 388 155
No Kids 71% 74% 67% 73% 78% 68% 66% 76% 65% 63% 75% 71%
B E CEF H |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
222 89 39 55 114 108 123 62 36 133 89 47 53 66 55
Single 22% 24% 12% 26% 24% 21% 42% 18% 10% 35% 14% 26% 25% 18% 23%
B B GH H J ™M
76 37 13 17 33 44 33 31 12 40 36 10 19 23 24
Domestic Partnership 8% 10% 4% 8% 7% 8% 11% 9% 3% 11% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10%
B H H J
567 202 219 110 282 285 130 220 217 113 454 93 109 236 129
Married 56% 54% 70% 52% 58% 55% 44% 63% 60% 30% 72% 52% 51% 62% 54%
AC F F | L
49 13 17 13 17 31 1 2 45 29 20 9 12 22 6
Widowed 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% * 1% 12% 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2%
FG J
94 35 27 16 39 55 10 31 53 60 34 19 20 31 24
Divorced or separated 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 11% 3% 9% 14% 16% 5% 11% 9% 8% 10%
F F J
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
567 202 219 110 282 285 130 220 217 113 454 93 109 236 129
Married 56% 54% 70% 52% 58% 55% 44% 63% 60% 30% 72% 52% 51% 62% 54%
AC F F | L
441 173 95 102 204 237 167 127 147 261 180 86 104 143 109
Other 44% 46% 30% 48% 42% 45% 56% 37% 40% 70% 28% 48% 49% 38% 46%
B B GH J M

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Employment Sta

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
222 20 201 136 86 102 32 65 24 - 222 128 94
Single 22% 7% 28% 25% 19% 21% 37% 31% 10% - 50% 17% 38%
A H EH* EH | K*
76 23 53 51 25 37 5 23 11 - 76 60 16
Domestic Partnership 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 11% 4% - 17% 8% 6%
* H | *
567 231 336 268 299 289 37 100 141 567 - 455 112
Married 56% 78% 47% 49% 65% 61% 44% 48% 59% 100% - 60% 45%
B C FG * FG J L *
49 6 43 32 17 11 2 6 30 - 49 43 6
Widowed 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 12% - 11% 6% 3%
A * EFG | *
94 15 79 61 33 35 9 16 34 - 94 73 21
Divorced or separated 9% 5% 11% 11% 7% 7% 11% 8% 14% - 21% 10% 8%
A * E | *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy . ____ |
567 231 336 268 299 289 37 100 141 567 - 455 112
Married 56% 78% 47% 49% 65% 61% 44% 48% 59% 100% - 60% 45%
B C FG * FG J L *
441 65 376 280 160 185 48 110 98 - 441 304 137
Other 44% 22% 53% 51% 35% 39% 56% 52% 41% - 100% 40% 55%
A D EH* EH I K*

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
222 97 119 136 61 75 54 135 64 83 111 29
Single 22% 17% 30% 18% 15% 21% 32% 23% 20% 31% 21% 13%
A CDE JK K
76 41 34 55 35 19 15 60 15 17 39 20
Domestic Partnership 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 10% 5% 6% 7% 9%
H
567 354 200 450 236 214 83 314 198 136 297 135
Married 56% 61% 50% 59% 60% 59% 48% 53% 60% 50% 57% 62%
B F F |
49 32 16 42 23 19 4 28 19 7 27 14
Widowed 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7%
94 61 32 74 40 34 16 60 32 28 46 20
Divorced or separated 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9%
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Swoy o - -
567 354 200 450 236 214 83 314 198 136 297 135
Married 56% 61% 50% 59% 60% 59% 48% 53% 60% 50% 57% 62%
B F F |
441 231 201 306 159 147 89 284 130 135 223 83
Other 44% 39% 50% 41% 40% 41% 52% 47% 40% 50% 43% 38%
A (o) K

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

ke | Gender | “age | oweholicome | Regon |
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
423 163 133 88 235 188 151 217 55 92 331 76 79 176 93
Employed - full-time 42% 43% 42% 42% 48% 36% 51% 63% 15% 25% 52% 42% 37% 46% 39%
E H FH |
85 35 22 16 26 59 42 26 17 52 33 10 29 15 32
Employed - part-time 8% 9% 7% 7% 5% 11% 14% 7% 5% 14% 5% 5% 13% 4% 13%
D GH J KM KM
50 15 15 14 28 22 8 19 23 22 29 6 15 14 15
Self-Employed 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7%
239 85 87 54 118 121 2 7 230 96 143 46 44 101 47
Retired 24% 23% 28% 25% 24% 23% 1% 2% 63% 26% 23% 26% 21% 27% 20%
FG
36 8 19 3 29 7 35 1 - 19 17 9 10 8 10
Student/Pupil 4% 2% 6% 1% 6% 1% 12% * - 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4%
AC E GH
4 4 - - 4 - 4 - - - 4 - - 4 -
Military * 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% -
86 29 28 18 8 78 29 42 15 30 56 14 19 30 23
Homemaker 9% 8% 9% 9% 2% 15% 10% 12% 4% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9%
D H H
81 36 10 19 35 46 23 35 23 62 19 17 17 28 19
Currently Unemployed 8% 10% 3% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 17% 3% 9% 8% 7% 8%
B B J
3 * - - 3 * 3 * - 1 2 2 - 2 -
(Dk/Ns) * * - - 1% * 1% * - * * 1% - * -
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
474 178 148 102 263 210 160 236 78 114 360 82 93 190 108
Full Time 47% 47% 47% 48% 54% 40% 54% 68% 21% 30% 57% 46% 44% 50% 45%
E H FH |
85 35 22 16 26 59 42 26 17 52 33 10 29 15 32
Part Time 8% 9% 7% 7% 5% 11% 14% 7% 5% 14% 5% 5% 13% 4% 13%
D GH J KM KM
210 77 57 40 78 132 94 78 38 112 98 42 46 71 51
Not Emp. 21% 21% 18% 19% 16% 25% 31% 23% 11% 30% 15% 23% 22% 19% 21%
D H H J
239 85 87 54 118 121 2 7 230 96 143 46 44 101 47
Retired 24% 23% 28% 25% 24% 23% 1% 2% 63% 26% 23% 26% 21% 27% 20%
FG

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Employment Sta

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
423 175 249 175 248 423 - - - 259 164 313 110
Employed - full-time 42% 59% 35% 32% 54% 89% - - - 46% 37% 41% 44%
B C FGH * J *
85 23 62 56 29 - 85 - - 37 48 59 26
Employed - part-time 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% - 100% - - 7% 11% 8% 10%
EGH* | *
50 14 36 26 25 50 - - - 30 21 44 6
Self-Employed 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11% - - - 5% 5% 6% 2%
FGH * *
239 5 234 143 96 - - - 239 141 98 204 35
Retired 24% 2% 33% 26% 21% - - - 100% 25% 22% 27% 14%
A * EFG L *
36 - 36 28 8 - - 36 - 2 34 23 13
Student/Pupil 4% - 5% 5% 2% - - 17% - * 8% 3% 5%
A D * EFH | *
4 4 - 4 - - - 4 - 4 - 4 -
Military * 1% - 1% - - - 2% - 1% - 1% -
B * E *
86 59 27 52 34 - - 86 - 70 15 57 29
Homemaker 9% 20% 4% 9% 7% - - 41% - 12% 3% 8% 11%
B * EFH J *
81 15 66 62 19 - - 81 - 23 58 52 29
Currently Unemployed 8% 5% 9% 11% 4% - - 39% - 4% 13% 7% 12%
D * EFH I *
3 - 3 3 * - - 3 - * 3 2 2
(Dk/Ns) * - * * * - - 1% - * 1% * 1%
* E *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i ___ ____ ___ ___________________ ____ ___ ____ |
474 189 285 201 272 474 - - - 289 185 358 116
Full Time 47% 64% 40% 37% 59% 100% - - - 51% 42% 47% 47%
B C FGH * J *
85 23 62 56 29 - 85 - - 37 48 59 26
Part Time 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% - 100% - - 7% 11% 8% 10%
EGH* I *
210 79 132 149 62 - - 210 - 100 110 139 72
Not Emp. 21% 27% 18% 27% 13% - - 100% - 18% 25% 18% 29%
B D * EFH I K*
239 5 234 143 96 - - - 239 141 98 204 35
Retired 24% 2% 33% 26% 21% - - - 100% 25% 22% 27% 14%
A * EFG L *

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
423 229 178 302 133 169 80 255 131 130 217 76
Employed - full-time 42% 39% 44% 40% 34% 47% 46% 43% 40% 48% 42% 35%
D cb D K
85 41 44 54 28 26 20 50 31 32 33 20
Employed - part-time 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 10% 12% 6% 9%
J
50 35 14 35 23 12 10 33 11 12 22 16
Self-Employed 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7%
239 179 60 219 139 80 17 137 83 42 146 52
Retired 24% 31% 15% 29% 35% 22% 10% 23% 25% 15% 28% 24%
B EF CEF F | |
36 15 17 23 6 17 8 14 18 10 24 3
Student/Pupil 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 1%
D D G K
4 - 4 4 - 4 - 4 - - 4 -
Military * - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% -
A D
86 42 44 62 36 27 18 54 27 15 44 27
Homemaker 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 5% 9% 12%
|
81 43 38 55 29 25 19 50 25 28 28 25
Currently Unemployed 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 8% 10% 5% 12%
J J
3 - 3 2 - 2 - * 1 2 1 -
(Dk/Ns) * - 1% * - * - * * 1% * -
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L —
474 264 192 337 157 181 90 287 143 142 239 92
Full Time 47% 45% 48% 45% 40% 50% 52% 48% 44% 53% 46% 42%
D (&) D K
85 41 44 54 28 26 20 50 31 32 33 20
Part Time 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 10% 12% 6% 9%
J
210 100 106 145 71 74 44 123 71 54 102 55
Not Emp. 21% 17% 26% 19% 18% 21% 26% 21% 22% 20% 20% 25%
A
239 179 60 219 139 80 17 137 83 42 146 52
Retired 24% 31% 15% 29% 35% 22% 10% 23% 25% 15% 28% 24%
B EF CEF F | |

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
1 I I 0 e S I
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
760 265 272 156 358 402 212 232 316 268 492 155 162 275 168
White 75% 70% 87% 74% 74% 77% 71% 67% 87% 72% 78% 86% 76% 73% 70%
AC FG LMN
121 78 5 27 59 62 38 56 27 56 64 10 33 54 23
Black 12% 21% 2% 13% 12% 12% 13% 16% 7% 15% 10% 6% 16% 14% 10%
BC B H K K
56 21 15 8 31 25 26 22 8 18 38 10 6 14 26
Asian 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 11%
H H M
72 12 22 21 38 33 22 38 12 32 40 5 10 35 22
Other 7% 3% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 11% 3% 8% 6% 3% 5% 9% 9%
A H K K
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smmay
760 265 272 156 358 402 212 232 316 268 492 155 162 275 168
White 75% 70% 87% 74% 74% 77% 71% 67% 87% 72% 78% 86% 76% 73% 70%
AC FG LMN
248 111 42 55 128 120 85 116 47 106 142 24 50 104 70
Other 25% 30% 13% 26% 26% 23% 29% 33% 13% 28% 22% 14% 24% 27% 30%
B B H H K K K

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Employment Sta

A B

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
760 219 540 422 338 358 59 139 204 455 304 760 -
White 75% 74% 76% 77% 73% 76% 70% 66% 85% 80% 69% 100% -
G * EFG J L *
121 34 86 73 47 52 11 34 23 43 78 - 121
Black 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 16% 10% 8% 18% - 49%
* | K*
56 17 39 17 39 31 4 16 5 30 26 - 56
Asian 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 8% 2% 5% 6% - 23%
C H * H K*
72 25 47 36 36 32 10 22 7 39 33 - 72
Other 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 11% 3% 7% 8% - 29%
H* H K*
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
760 219 540 422 338 358 59 139 204 455 304 760 -
White 75% 74% 76% 77% 73% 76% 70% 66% 85% 80% 69% 100% -
G * EFG J L *
248 76 172 126 122 116 26 72 35 112 137 - 248
Other 25% 26% 24% 23% 27% 24% 30% 34% 15% 20% 31% - 100%
H H* EH | K*

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Race

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
760 456 285 587 301 286 121 460 245 178 386 195
White 75% 78% 71% 78% 76% 79% 71% 77% 75% 66% 74% 89%
B | 1]
121 66 54 89 50 39 23 67 41 51 55 15
Black 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 19% 11% 7%
JK
56 22 30 32 17 14 12 27 20 23 33 -
Asian 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% -
A K K
72 40 32 48 26 21 15 44 22 19 45 8
Other 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 4%
K
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iz _____ ____ ____ ____ _____ ____ |
760 456 285 587 301 286 121 460 245 178 386 195
White 75% 78% 71% 78% 76% 79% 71% 77% 75% 66% 74% 89%
B | 1]
248 129 116 168 94 74 50 138 83 92 133 23
Other 25% 22% 29% 22% 24% 21% 29% 23% 25% 34% 26% 11%
A JK K

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/I/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
157 71 35 27 80 77 76 64 18 73 84 21 24 57 56
Yes 16% 19% 11% 13% 16% 15% 25% 18% 5% 19% 13% 12% 11% 15% 23%
B H H J KLM
844 304 279 181 402 442 222 278 345 300 544 159 187 319 179
No 84% 81% 89% 85% 83% 85% 75% 80% 95% 80% 86% 88% 88% 84% 75%
A FG | N N N
7 1 1 4 4 3 - 6 1 2 5 - 2 2 3
(Dk/Ns) 1% * * 2% 1% 1% - 2% * * 1% - 1% 1% 1%
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
157 65 92 100 56 81 18 54 4 76 81 106 51
Yes 16% 22% 13% 18% 12% 17% 21% 26% 2% 13% 18% 14% 21%
B D H H* EH *
844 227 617 443 401 388 67 155 234 484 360 652 192
No 84% 77% 87% 81% 87% 82% 79% 73% 98% 85% 82% 86% 77%
A C G * EFG *
7 3 4 4 2 5 - 2 1 7 - 2 5
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1% - * 2%
* K*
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218

157 77 72 104 52 52 33 90 58 42 79 36
Yes 16% 13% 18% 14% 13% 14% 20% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17%

844 502 327 646 337 309 136 502 269 228 437 179
No 84% 86% 82% 86% 85% 86% 80% 84% 82% 84% 84% 82%

7 5 2 5 5 - 2 6 1 - 3 3
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% * - 1% 2%
E

1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Sy T ender | e [ owsehodmeome | hegor
Total ocrat | Republican | Independe Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K+ Northeast [ Midwest South West
nt $50K
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 343 333 221 431 577 253 355 400 409 599 194 231 356 227
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
447 142 159 91 201 246 111 164 172 207 240 63 103 187 94
All <IM (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 38% 50% 43% 41% 47% 37% 47% 47% 55% 38% 35% 49% 49% 39%
A F J K K
306 119 88 70 144 163 95 102 108 90 216 37 69 90 110
1M-4.9M 30% 32% 28% 33% 30% 31% 32% 29% 30% 24% 34% 21% 33% 24% 46%
| KM KLM
255 115 67 50 141 114 91 81 83 77 177 79 40 101 35
5M+ 25% 30% 21% 24% 29% 22% 31% 23% 23% 21% 28% 44% 19% 27% 15%
B E | LMN N
1008 376 314 211 486 522 297 347 363 374 634 180 212 378 238
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
degree degree
E F G H | J K L

ildren in old Employment Sta
. “
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 280 728 450 91 202 265 563 445 884 124
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
447 123 325 263 184 189 36 105 116 249 198 353 94
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 41% 46% 48% 40% 40% 43% 50% 49% 44% 45% 46% 38%
D * *
306 95 211 161 145 158 35 47 67 185 121 219 87
1M-4.9M 30% 32% 30% 29% 31% 33% 41% 22% 28% 33% 27% 29% 35%
G G* *
255 78 177 124 131 126 14 59 56 133 122 188 67
5M+ 25% 26% 25% 23% 29% 27% 17% 28% 23% 23% 28% 25% 27%
* *
1008 295 713 548 460 474 85 210 239 567 441 760 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Nominatio | Nominatio | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Allegations | Pro Choice | Pro Life Urban Suburban Rural
nAware |n Unaware heardalot| hearda unaware
little
G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1008 570 421 756 384 372 177 613 319 252 506 250
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
447 264 182 351 180 171 71 257 165 83 196 168
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 44% 45% 45% 46% 46% 47% 42% 43% 50% 31% 38% 77%
1}
306 184 117 232 117 116 54 188 94 89 182 35
1M-4.9M 30% 32% 29% 31% 30% 32% 31% 32% 29% 33% 35% 16%
K K
255 137 102 172 98 75 47 152 68 98 141 15
5M+ 25% 23% 26% 23% 25% 21% 27% 25% 21% 36% 27% 7%
JK K
1008 585 401 756 395 361 172 598 328 270 519 218
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 09/19-09/20

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F/,G/H,I/}/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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